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World Champ Hailey Kinsel & DM Sissy Hayday
Take High Money Honors Over Cowboy Christmas

By Tanya Randall

The list of triumphs and accolades are long for three-time and
defending WPRA World Champion Hailey Kinsel and DM Sissy
Hayday (“Sis”), but the dynamic duo from Cotulla, Texas, captured
their first high-money title over Cowboy Christmas this year.

They won just over $22,000 at three rodeos to take the title, plus got
a little help from her ageless backup Thunder Stones (“I']”) to make
Kinsel’s official Fourth of July haul $22,238.

“It was great!” said Kinsel of her Fourth of July run. “Sis has
been just amazing, We’ve drawn good at some and not good at
others. She’s made everything work. She’s just been incredible. She’s
been amazing everywhere. I'm really excited, she’s feeling fresh and
good and ready to go to some more. I’'m grateful for that and for
everyone that keeps her feeling amazing.”’

Kinsel, who had college buddy Mackenzie McBeth to help her
drive and care for the horses, started her Fourth of July run in St
Paul, Oregon, the richest added, one-run rodeo of the week.

“We were hanging out in Reno waiting for the short go and I
thought this is probably the closest I’'m going to get to going to Or-
egon and running at St Paul,” said Kinsel. “After having three runs
in a row in Reno, I wanted her to have a couple of days without a
lot of traveling, We just eased our way up there and got there early
to get ready.”

Going to St. Paul meant turning out of the Greeley Stampede in
Colorado and the World’s Oldest Rodeo in Prescott, Arizona. As
a backup plan if she didn’t make the short round in Reno, Kinsel
had entered Lehi, Utah, and then planned on dropping down to
Prescott, a rodeo that she thought Sis would do well at, before
heading up to Oakley, Utah. Making the short round at Reno
changed all that.

“It’s hard with entries staggered so far I decided I was just go-
ing to enter for options,” she explained. “If I didn’t get the draw
I wanted, I was going to enter somewhere else. This year is such a
drawing contest everywhere. There’s no way around it because the
slacks are so big, You’ve just got to have a good draw. I just com-
mitted to if I didn’t have a good draw I wasn’t going to make the
trip.”

pLike at Greeley, she figured her odds of winning big from that
position were low so she chose not to make the drive, and with
Greeley out, she opted not to enter Colorado Springs at all.

“I had options,” she continued. “I knew she’d do well at Prescott
and I was excited about that, but I figured I was already this close
to Oregon and I always wanted to go to St Paul. I had a good draw,
being toward the top of the ground in a perf. I was excited to go
there. I added up the money I could win there too.”

Kinsel said two runs and an average at Prescott are appealing,
but her draw and an increase of added money to $25,000 at St Paul
sent her north.

After hanging out in Reno, Kinsel made a leisurely trip to St.
Paul, arriving on Tuesday. The early arrival allowed her to show Sis-
ter the unique lay of the land, the Christmas trees around the arena
and the tunnel under the grandstands into the arena.

“I’ve always wanted to run her there because it’s big, wide open,”
she said. “I’ve only been to Pecos twice and she’s won it both times,
so I know she’s fun in big, wide open pens. I thought St. Paul has
got to be fun as long as the trees don’t scare her or the tunnel. I

COWBOY CHRISTMAS BIG MONEY WINNERS
DM Sissy Hayday & Hailey Kinsel

Doc’s Jack Frost
Sun Frost

Prissy Cline

PC Frenchmans Hayday

Tiny Circus
(aseys Charm 519

Casey’s Ladylove

DM Sissy Hayday

2011 Palomino Mare

Royal Quick Dash
51101

Shake Em Six
5197

Lazbuddie
5193

Pollylarks Hand
5184

Royal Shake Em
51104

Royal Sissy Irish
Thats Sissy Baby

Rider/Owner: Hailey Kinsel; Breeder: Dillon Mundorf

**4th of July earnings may be adjusted slightly (a few dollars) as WPRA audits results
$22,238 11 Sarah Rose Waguespack$7,240
$18,913 12 Cheyenne Wimberley $7,094
$11,936 13 Molly Otto $6,943
$10,926 14 ShelleyMorgan  $6,363
$10,504 15 Summer Kosel $6,129
$10,316 16 Jill Wilson $6,034
$10,141 17 Kristen Zancanella $5,467
$8,739 18 ShelleyHolman  $5,448
$7,678 19 Kassie Mowry $5,090
$7,253 20 Ericka Nelson $5,073

Hailey Kinsel
Emily Miller-Beisel
Hallie Hanssen
Stephanie Fryar
Nellie Miller
Stevi Hillman
Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
Dona Kay Rule
Jordon Briggs

0 Jessica Routier

didn’t know if she would run back under the bleachers very well.
Then after I looked at it, there’s not a lot of room to stop in there
so I'd rather run across the timer and just pull up. I just wanted to
get her there early so she could see the alleyway and walk up un-
derneath those bleachers and not be scared. If she can see it, she’s
usually fine. If she can’t see it first, she’s usually like, ‘Are you sure
about this?””
Kinsel and Sister took an eatly lead at St. Paul and ultimately

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 3

labnratury Test | [nnsultatmn unth ‘Jetennanan

{nrrectwe (ustnmlzed Supplement



http://www.horsehairanalysis.com

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 2
finished second for $6,705.
After running at St. Paul, Kinsel headed toward Oakley, Utah,
making it part way before stopping for the night. She finished up

the 12 and %2 hour trip the next day.

“That’s quite a trip,” she chuckled. “It’s always longer than the
map says!”

Kinsel and Sister were out in the first performance, but ground
trouble left them with a tipped first barrel.

“It was kind of shifty and she kind of slid by the first barrel and
got a little tight on the backside. I just pulled her up and loped out,”
said Kinsel. “My oops at Oakley is the only place since Guymon
that she hasn’t won a check.”

She stayed the night in Oakley and let the horses rest most of the
next day before making the hour drive to West Jordan, Utah, where
she was out in slack after the rodeo.

“The weather was nice and it was a good rest for Sis after a long
haul and two runs,” Kinsel said. “I ran T] at West Jordan and placed
on him there. That slack took a long time. I thought we would have
plenty of time, and we did, but they didn’t even start slack until 11.
I ran at 11:30 and we had to hustle to get on the road after that. I
ran T] because I wouldn’t run her and then throw her on the trailer
and run the next day.”

The 7-hour trip from West Jordan to Cody, Wyoming, was their
only overnight drive of the Fourth of July rodeo.

“Normally I don’t make overnights if I can help it,” Kinsel said.
“With the heat, it’s really not a bad thing. As hot as it was in Utah
we were able to drive that at night. (Sis) had rested all day so I knew
she would be fresh. We made it most of the way that night and
stopped and rested a couple of hours at an arena along the way. We
went on to Cody that morning. There’s so many people slack, we
knew the stalls and pens would be taken. We just rested part way
and we got there later so we knew slack would be cleared out a little
bit so we could get some stalls or pens.

“Sis was feeling spunky and we were feeling...just dead! I drank a
5-Hour Energy and got ready to roll. I was toward the end of slack
so I knew I would have enough time to make it and get ready for
that run.”

Kinsel and Sis took the lead which held until Emily Beisel and
Namgis D 33 bested them by 2/100ths. The second-place finish
was worth $8,099.

She stayed the night in Cody before making an easy drive to Liv-
ingston for late morning slack on the Fourth of July. They topped
their two second-place finishes with a win, worth $7,200.

The incredible Cowboy Christmas cash bumped Kinsel to No.

2 in the WPRA World Standings with $55,859. At the beginning
of June, Kinsel wasn’t even in the Top 25, largely because she was
seasoning younger horses and saving Sis for the summer.

“When you look at the rodeos and realize 75 percent of the
money is ahead of you, it puts into perspective what you need to
run at and what you need to wait for,” said Kinsel. “I really wanted
to save her for the bigger rodeos because I know I can count on her
to be winning big checks.”

With Sis rearing to go, Kinsel plans on staying in the intermoun-
tain west, mainly through Wyoming and Utah.

“It’s a little less driving and lots of good rodeos,” she said.

2021 WORLD STANDINGS

-as of 7/6/21 - Courtesy of www.wpra.com
$61,630 16 IvySaebens $28,034
$55,860 17 Jessica Telford $27,421
$53,660 18 SteviHillman $25,691
$48,500 19 Kylee Scribner (R) $25,504
$47,362 20 Lacinda Rose $24,875
$40,213 21 Michelle Alley $24,360
$36,953 22 Megan Champion $24,255
$36,711 23 Paige Jones $23,033
$33,980 24 Nellie Miller $22,354
10 Carly Taylor $33,264 25 TarrynLee $22,297
11 Cheyenne Wimberley  $32,574 26 Molly Otto $22,075
12 Kelley Carrington-French $30,869 27 Jill Wilson $20,062
13 Jessica Routier $30,625 28 ShaliLord $19,679
14 Tiany Schuster $29,500 29 RandeePrindle  $19,609
15 Kassie Mowry $28,699 30 llyssaRiley $18,004

Shelley Morgan
Hailey Kinsel

Wenda Johnson

Emily Miller-Beisel
Dona Kay Rule
Amanda Welsh
Stephanie Fryar
Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
9 Jordon Briggs
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ST. PAUL PRO RODEO CHAMPIONS

Streakin Bye Ta Fame & Stephanie Fryar
Deﬁg For Cash

First Prize Rose
5198

Tinys Ga
51106 y

Bar Dearie
s190

Frist Down Dash
s1105

Dash Ta Fame
si113

Sudden Fame
5198

Streakin Bye Ta Fame

2012 Chestnut Gelding

Dash For Cash

Some Dasher 51114

i Some Romance
Some Streakin Chick 51104

189 _ Streakin Six
Shes Streakin Bye 51104

Secret Toro
5187

Rider/Owner: Stephanie Fryar; Breeder: Fred Hartley

“We’re entered at all the good Tour Rodeos and trying to capitalize
on the good added money rodeos, and anything else on the way, but
not out of the way, for the backup horses.”
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BREEDERS"’

IDYNASTY

PREMIER HORSE SALE

Join us Saturday, August 7th in Isabel, South Dakota!

Quality Barrel Horses For All Buyers Eligible for BIG MONEY programs like
¢ Yearlings Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Breeders
¢ Started 2-Year-Olds Challenge, and Blue Collar Breeders just to

i Futurity Prospects name a few! uism i vit vy
Future Champions Sired By

BLAZIN JETOLENA Firewater Flit

L Darkelly Sgce Leader JARNIM

E VANILA VIPER A Streak Of Fling S

KISS MY
Ymmns VERSION 53CKS Dagh Ta Pame €
E FIREWATER FAST 20 Prencbmans ﬁtm

For More Information:
Call: (605) 290-1016
Email: breedersdynasty@yahoo.com
www.BreedersDynasty.com
Like us on FaceBook!
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NEW Weekend!
Saturday, August 7, 2021
Webb Ranch, LLC
Isabel, South Dakota
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T dGuy’ Sires Rode o WINNERS!

b Congratulattonsh .

S /G TIME TRAFFIC | Saaiie'
& Maddy Dickens 'Syl

owned by Kirk Johnston -

L

Winning the 2nd Go Non Pro Maturity

nning Estes Park, CO ProRodeo so far! F=—== ':-I?%-. e

AR 44
& SI Maturity, Colorado Classic! | Ay \ o
Qualify for Derby & Open Breeders (4 \ f Y
\ A Challenge Championship! 5 A

earning $1,619

:TRAFF!C GUY PAY DAYA;

& Mandy Cupp _
Reserve CHAMPION, Marion, TX e
& Belton, TX ProRodeos!

earning $2,232

2024 Fee: $2,500 wro

Duzcounts available for Multiple & Proven Mares
Coaled/Frazen Semen Available

_” : N/N for All 5-Panel Tests $ 6 3 O : O O 0

BARREL RACING & TEAM ROPING PROGENY EARNINGS!

individual earnings © '
$ 6 8 '}O 0 0 .-".' A‘ 4 ' @ r;ﬂ”ﬁme? j‘“ o a @I:_ ﬁ?&l‘:j
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B E U S owne ey: Chad & Tiffany Beus | 801.631.6093 | beusgh@gmail.com
e | QUARTER HORSES stanoinG A1: Beus Quarter Horses, Spanish Fork, UT - www.beusquarterhorses.com
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Emily Beisel & Namgis D 33 Top Cody
Stampede, Win $18,913 Over Fourth of July

By Tanya Randall

Two-time National Finals Rodeo qualifier Emily (Miller) Beisel
and her talented trio of geldings picked up $18,913 over the Fourth
of July run.

“I was pretty proud of them,” said Beisel of her three check-
drawing mounts. “They were really good this week.”

The dental hygienist from Weatherford, Oklahoma, moved to
No. 4 in the WPRA World Standings with $48,500.

“We’re in a good place,” she said. “I’'m really tickled with that. I
don’t even know if we were in the Top 15 a month ago. I kind of
piddle-pattered earlier this year. I kept the horses sharp, but not
over ran. I was hoping to capitalize on this last week and it worked
out. We had some luck.”

Beisel said she entered everywhere over the Fourth and let the
draw dictate where she went.

“I’'m so thankful my husband is so forgiving,” she said of her
husband Austin. “For the last month, our dining room table has
been covered in papers, laptops, planners and erasers. I've just
learned that you’ve got to be really flexible this time of year because
your plans will change.

You enter everything, As tough as it is, it’s tough to win with a
bad draw and it’s really tough to win with a tired horse. I just figured
out that if I don’t think my odds are good, it’s better to make a
different plan and skip than to risk injury to my horse. I think my
saving grace is that I can alternate them and they were all sound and
ready to go for Cowboy Christmas.”

Her original plan was to run at Greeley, Colorado, first and then
catch the qualifier for Colorado Springs before running at Prescott,

p

CODY STAMPEDE PRO RODEO CHAMPIONS
Namgis D 33 & Emily Beisel

Silver Ado Dude
Watch Me Dude To

Madam Miss Watch
Bucks Hancock Dude

_ Leon Jp Hancock
San Tip Hancock

Small Town Blue

Namgis D 33

2010 Gray Gelding

, Mr Eye Opener
Eyesa Special 51106

107 Miss 0 Toole
Track Goddess 5188

s92 , Streakin Six
Mikhalal Quinn 51104

195 Jane Seymour
5192

Rider/Owner: Emily Beisel; Breeder: Stan Sigman

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 9

BREEDERS FUTURITY & DERBY NOMINATIONS DUE JULY 15!
$20,000 added Breeders Futurity & $5,000 added Derby/Maturity

Sk September 3-4.5. 6 2021

F—\l\[:.h

Custer County Fairgrounds - Broken Bom NE

$20K added 2D Breeders Futurity « $5K added 2D Breeders Derby * $3,500 added 3D Slot Race * $2,500 added Open Futurity
Open 5D Races Sat., Sun. & Mon. » PeeWee Race Monday wiprize bags for all, buckle to winner + 3D Youth Race Monday,
buckles & prizes » $5K added Select Stallion Stakes Sidepot Sunday « $10K added Future Fortunes sidepot Monday

Stallion list, details and entry forms can be found at:
CORNRUSKERFUTWRITY.COM
EoriMore]lnfos

BARREL RACING REPORT
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#1 Barrel Racing Team
over the 4th of July!

Champion Livingston, MT! Reserve Champions
St Paul, OR & Cody, WY ProRodeos!

garning 522,238!
NOW #2 in the World Standings!!

——

o

@Gngrafuiaﬁons:’
3rd Oakley City, UT ProRodeo, earning $4,376

CHAMPION Eugene, OR ProRodeo!
earning $2,907 over the 4th!

9" St Paul, OR ProRodeo, earning $1,571

- N — ) | (e—— - J - - ) \I ~\\\‘—:_'.-’-7JA: L R
Home of Dinero /Sire of World CHAMPIONS, Multiple NFR Qualifiers & Rookie of the Year!

[ ~1

(Lone Drifter x PC Decadent Frost, Sun Frost) (Drifts Chip x Drifting Tule, Driftwood Ike)
2021 Fee: $1000 2021 Fee: $1500

Future Forfunes & Blue Collar Breeders

f

PG FRENCHMANS HAYDAY Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ

SRRSO S Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
2021 Fee: Private Treaty
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www.cinderlokesronch.com

World Class Stallions
& World Class Results

FULL SERVICE REPRODUCTION FACILITY
SPECIALIZING IN FROZEN SEMEN & EMBRYO TRAMSFERS

2021 Barrel Racing Stallion Roster

W e

e e g S T s d e i ; cuy i
AL CAPPONE A DASH TA STREAK A STREAK OF FLING s/
SHAWNE BUG LEOD x TR DOUBLE CASH A STREAK OF FLING- SI 98 x SILVER CREEK DASH STREAKIN SIX- S1 104 x MOOM FLING- §1 102
Stud Fee: $1,750 [Chute Fee Included) Stud Fee: $2,000 (Chute Fee Included) LTE: $27.645, PE: 54,455,619
5 Panel: NN 5 Panel: N/N Stud Fee: 55,000 [Chute Fes Included)
Early Booking Spediol: $750 + Chute Fee Owned by Fulton Family Performance Horses 5 Panel: N/N
Owned by Nickelbor Ronch DOwned by Fulion Family Performance Horses

BARUE BULLSEYE BULLION JL DASH TA HEAVEN
PYC PAINT YOUR WAGOM x FIRST PRIZE LEESA BULLY BULLION x TOP SHAWNE DASH TA FAME x DYNAS PLAIN SPECIAL
LTE: $52,607, First Crop Baen 2021 LTE: 560,000+, Oldest Fools 3yr olds LTE: $208,887, PE: 52,534 354+
Stud Fea: 51,500 {Chute Fee Included) Stud Fee: 52,500 (Chute Fee Included) Stud Fee: 56,500 (Chute Fee Included)
6 Panel: N/N & Panel: H/N 5 Panel: N/N
Owned by Ray, Lainie ond Lovren Whitmire Owned by Ray, Loinie ond Louren Whitmire Owned by Ray, Lainie and Lauren Whitmire
(«1\,
TRES FORTUNES- 503
TRES SEIS x MY OWN FORTUNE
LTE: 5117, 566, PE: 5633996+ ’
Stud Fee: Farly Baoking 51,250 (Chute Fee Induded
5,?;ne|;..ﬂl ' CINDER LAKES
anedthitkeIhurlEunm STALLION STATION = SALES
11828 S FM 372, Volley View, TX 76272
Inquiries: Rick Ford
(940) 637-2536 __
Stallion Management, Sales, Marketing & Prep Services Emall: info@cinderlakesranch.com | {3t
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 6
Arizona. Oakley and West Jordan, Utah, would be next before the
Gateway Rodeos (named for their proximity to the Yellowstone
Park entrances) of Cody, Wyoming, and Red Lodge and Livingston,
Montana. St Paul, Oregon, would be her last one.

That is not what happened at all.

“I had to make a completely different plan because I wasn’t
getting what I needed at Prescott and nobody was trading there
with good reason too,” she said. “It’s a long way out of the way.
You have a small window to make it there. That’s the thing with the
excessive entries that everyone is seeing right now. Youre not get-
ting your preference a lot and we’re begging for trades. I was super
fortunate that I had a lot of gitls that were able to help me out.”
She entered Belle Fourche on a whim as backup plan to the backup
plans. When she drew first out in the first performance, she took a
harder look at the rest of the Dakota rodeos.

“I was like, ‘Alright, plans are changing. We may be going to
the Dakotas.” That’s the thing about the Fourth, you can have this
master plan.... It’s been since 2017 that I’ve been to the Dakotas
over the Fourth. I really like Utah, and Prescott has been good to
me. I love Oakley. They’ve been good to my pocket book. You try
to go where you know your horse is good at. Schedule-wise, it just
wasn’t lining up for me. You have to be so flexible over the Fourth.
Like I pretty much enter everything and then go where I have the
best draws and can try to hit a cluster of rodeos without putting too
many miles on my horses. I can enter more rodeos because I have
more horses, and that is a luxury that not everybody has.”

Beisel split her rig with Bidden On Fame (“Beau”) in one and
Namgis D 33 (“Chongo”) and Namgis D 35 (“Pipewrench”) in the
other. She enlisted the help of Carlie Jones to haul the two Bucks
Hancock Dudes and then commandeered Carlie’s mother Karen
into driving Beau’s rig, while she flew.

From Reno, Karen took Beau to St. Paul. Carlie headed to
Colorado with Chongo and Pipewrench, while Beisel flew in for the

“Gastro-Plex promotes a healthy gut and contains

researched ingredients to help reduce the risk of colic

which plays an important role in keeping my horses

healthy, happy and focused on the task at hand.”

Gut oot

BARREL RACING REPORT

qualifier at Colorado Springs on Monday, June 28, and Greeley on
June 29.

“It is cheaper for me to fly,” she said. “I know that makes no
sense. With the price of fuel the way it is right now, getting seven
miles to the gallon, it is literally cheaper to book plane tickets. Split-
ting my rig and giving those horses a couple of days in between and
not having them on the trailer every single day made such a differ-
ence for them.”

From Greeley, Beisel flew to St. Paul, where Beau tied for fourth
out of the first performance out of the rodeo for $3,771.

“I tried to put Beau at the weirdest setups because he always
seems to handle funky setups and weird ground,” she said. St. Paul
with it’s Christmas trees in the arena, slick footing and alleyway tun-
nel on the grandstands fit that description.

Meanwhile, Carlie drove the horses from Colorado to the
Dakotas. The favorable draw on July 1 in Belle Foutche resulted
in a third-place finish worth $2,778 on Chongo. The next night
Pipewrench’s run held for third at Mandan, North Dakota, worth
$2,240.

On July 3, Beisel was out in Mobridge, South Dakota, in morning
slack and the performance that night in Cody, Wyoming,

“We didn’t have a lot of time between Mobridge and Cody,” she
said. “I had a catastrophic morning; I thought I broke my finger and
I had my hand taped up. I could not ride my horse and I tipped a
barrel. I'm glad that happened because I knew I had to deal with the
pain when I ran at Cody. Having your fingers tapped doesn’t work
very well when you’re trying to grip the reins!”

Chongo, who had been resting since Belle Fourche, got the call
in Cody, a rodeo that has been a source of heartbreak for Beisel the
past few years.

“Cody is just...oh my gosh...is like the rodeo that I’'m so close
I can taste it, but I’ve never been able to win,” she said with the

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 12
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Lance Robinson - Lancerobinson11@hughes.net

BARREL RACING REPORT July 6, 2021 10


http://www.facebook.com/Sheik-Jean-Fly-HTT-105936641382867

ﬁafzgmﬁe%/ag/

FAMOUS ROCK STARR & Elaina McKinney
CHAMPION BFA Futurity at Chalee Gilliland Memorial
Barrels & Bling 4th of July Show!

REBELS BUGGIN FAME & Abigail Poe
3" Fri Youth & 6™ Sat Youth & Fri Open, NBHA
Summer Run Super Show, Perry, GA!

eaming $3,025
FAIRWAY TA FAME & Sara Winkelman

4" Granite Falls, MN & 7" Edgewood, A ProRodeos! g"i-

earning $1,656 Q % k 1
dmous Roc -"{ /
; Elaina Mcl?fnney Q
207) Fee.: $1.800
/st Shipmentincluded - Early Booking Discounts!
Modiple Mare Discounts!

Gl =

Barrel Racing Eligibilities: Triple Crown 100, Grid Iron,
Future Fortunes, C-N Calif, Future Fortunes, Colorado Classic,
Southwest Desert Classic & Cowboy State Stallion Inc.

Racing Eligibilities: Oklahoma Bred

Joleen Hales - Madill, OK // perks@brightok.net - 580-677-0356
BARREL RACING REPORT July 6, 2021
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 9
growl of frustrations past in her voice. “It’s kind of been the rodeo
that’s made me want to go home at times. In 2017, I tipped a barrel
to win Cody on Pipewrench. That was a heartbreaker. I had such a
trying Fourth. I hadn’t won anything. I go there and my horse works
amazing and I catch the third barrel leaving, I was just shattered.
Last year, I wasn’t having bad Fourth, but it wasn’t great, and I catch
a barrel on Chongo to win fourth.”

This year, however, was the year. Beisel got her Cody win and
took home the biggest first-place check of all the Cowboy Christ-
mas rodeos, $10,124.

At Red Lodge, Montana, much needed rain dampened Beisel’s
chances at a check.

“We got skunked in the mud at Red Lodge,” she explained.
“There was a big storm that came through Livingston and Red
Lodge on the Fourth. I ran to the first barrel to see what it was like.
We turned three-quarters of the first barrel and stopped and walked
out. Nope! We'll save this for another day. It wasn’t unsafe. I just
knew we weren’t going to win anything.”

At Livingston, Pipewtench was just 2/100ths out of placing.

On Monday, Beisel finished up with Oakley.

“I had full intentions of running Pipewrench at Oakley last night
because he loves Oakley,” she said. “The barrels are the minimum
off the fence here. They are ON the dang fence. Pipewrench has
some serious allergy issues. When we were in Livingston, the dust
got to him, so I sent him home. I rode Chongo last night and we al-
most made it happen as close as the barrels are to the fence here. It
was kind of a bummer that I didn’t get to bring Pipewrench to this
rodeo but it was time for him to go home and put his head down
and graze for a couple of weeks and get some rest.”

Beisel, who is on hiatus from her “real” job until August, has a
couple of days off before starting back up at Vernal, Utah.

“I really debated going home and giving the horses a week off
and releasing this week, but the biggest problem is the PRCA is

FRENCH

Congratulations!

WIN Futurity at SL Independence
Run, Spearfish, SD!

E HANSSEN

612.803.8516

requiring us to attend 35 Tour Rodeos if you want to run at the
Tour Finale,” she said. “I don’t want to be that gitl who misses the
Tour Finale because I turned out for a week and didn’t go to Vernal,
which is two hours from where I’'m at right now. That deal has
changed how we’re having to rodeo this summer.

“I feel like this summer was more complicated. We had a lot of
Tour Rodeos this last week. You can enter them, not get your draw,
can’t get a trade and not make it and have points deducted from the
standings. It kind of dictates where we can go a lot. I guess I’'m real-
ly fortunate. I got popped at three of Tour Rodeos that I'd entered
to the unwanted perf, but I was fortunate enough to get traded
but the one that I didn’t get traded at I got those points deducted.
The thing I kept reminding myself is that everyone else is losing
points too. It’s not just me that’s not able to make all of them. Even
though I had a great plan with my horses, trying to save miles on
them, splitting their runs up, it still was really difficult.”

Beisel, who was the high money winner over the Fourth in 2019,
wanted to thank Carlie and Karen for making this Cowboy Christ-
mas much less exhausting.

“It saved a lot of energy for me and for the horses so we could
perform at our best,” she said. “My dad was on the phone fixing
anything that was broke on the trailers and that makes a big differ-
ence. My mom got to come up for Colorado Springs and Greeley.
It does take a team. I had a lot of gitls that were very helpful if
they’re plans had changed or they weren’t going that were consider-
ate enough to get me traded, so I could capitalize while I was on the
road and not back track. I was lucky.”

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 13

Congratulations!
Emily Beisel & her team of Namgis

D33, Namgis D35 & Biddin On Fame

are the #2 Barrel Racers over the
4" winning $18,913!

PLAINS HORIZON
— EQUINE INSURANCE

AVAREZTODAYI(S77) 56989501

marvi ethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 12
Cody Stampede // July 1-4, 2021, Cody, WY

1 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Miller-Beisel 17.03  §$10,124
2 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal. m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 17.05 $8,099
3 (uatro Fame 07b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman 17.24 $6,580
4 Royal Blue Fame 14gr.g.  DashTa Fame-Eyes Are Blue, Royal Blue Chew Chew Cheyenne Wimberley Dr Steve Hurlbert 17.25 $5,062
5 Bring It On Guys 09 ch.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Full A Irish Whiskey, Paddys Irish Whiskey ~ Sabra 0'Quinn Tom Clark 17.31 $3,543
5 HighValor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 17.31 $3,543
7 Macgyver Moonflash 13 bayg.  First Moonflash-Touched By The Moon, Black Moons Arising ~ Wenda Johnson Tres Mesa Horses 17.32 $2,531
8 Fiery Miss West 11pal.m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 17.35 $2,278
9 Lean Mean Blue Dean 05 gr. g. Dean Miracle-Luv Her Winner, Runaway Winner Jill Wilson 17.40 $1,898
9 Troublenvrlooksogood 13 pal.g.  First Down French-Tatango Twist Te, Triple Twist Te Ericka Nelson Max Liddic 17.40 $1,898
11 Rafter W Minnie Reba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light Ike Nellie Miller Sam Williams 17.42 $1,519
12 Freckles Ta Fame 09sorstud Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses ~ 17.43 $1,265
13 Famous Lil Jet 14sor.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 17.45 $1,012

14 Meka Farr, 17.46, $759; 15 Jackie Ganter, 17.49, $506
St. Paul Rodeo // June 30-July 4, 2021, St. Paul, OR

1 Streakin ByeTaFame 12 ches.g. Dash Ta Fame-Some Streakin Chick, Some Dasher Stephanie Fryar 17.37 $8,381
2 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal. m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 17.51 $6,705
3 Wood B Fun 13ch.g.  Woodbridge-Making Fun, Pritzi Dash Shelley Holman 17.57 $5,448
4 Beduinos Prospector  11b.g. Prospector Street-High As Chicks, Chicks A Blazin Jennifer Barrett 17.62 $3,771
4 Biddin On Fame 13br.g.  PcFrosty Bid-Jaxsons Olympic Fame, Poco Lijerito Emily Miller-Beisel 17.62 $3,771
6 GuysNightInVegas 08 buck.g. Frenchmans Guy-Sail On Truckles, Up N Truckle Jessi Fish 17.70 $2,514
7 Dashs Centerfold 11ch.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Diamonds Tiny Effort, Proudest Effort Sue Smith Kyle Edwards & Sue Smith  17.76 $2,095
8 Rockin A Lil 12sor.g.  Rockin W-MIss N Lil Hickory, Lil Bit O Hickory Tanya Jones 17.78 $1,886
9 So Epic 1gr.g.  EpicLeader-Streakin Sider, Streakin Six Sidney Forrest 17.82 $1,571
9 Mp Olive Your Money 12 pal.m.  Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Quickern A Wink, Dr Bordeaux Sherry Cervi 17.82 $1,571
11 JrNaughty Jet 09sor.g.  Blazin Jetolena-Dash On Sky, On The Dah Katie Pascoe 17.84 $1,257
12 Streakin FrenchMD  15sor.m.  Frenchmans Falcon-Md Streak, Lasaber Streak Mary Shae Thomas 17.85 $1,048

13 Paige Jones, 17.89, $838; 14 Bailey Cline, 17.91, $629; 15 Danyelle Williams, 17.94, $210; 15 Katie Davis, 17.94, $210
Livingston Roundup Rodeo //July 2-4, 2021, Livingston, MT

1 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 17.09 $7,200
2 Tres Movidas 12sor.m. Tres Seis-Sheza Blazin Move, Blazin Jetolena Hallie Hanssen Tom Jacobs 17.24 $5,760
3 High Valor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 17.32 $4,680
4 Rosas Cantina CC 10 buck. m. Corona Cartel-Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame Lisa Lockhart Alan Woodbury 17.34 $3,240
4 Rafter W Minnie Reba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light Ike Nellie Miller Sam Williams 17.34 $3,240
6 Slice Of Peachfame 12 pal.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Sx Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy Kelley Carrington 17.41 $2,160
7 Cuatro Fame 07b.q. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman 17.44 $1,800
8 FrenchmanfireFly ~ 10sor.g.  Frosty Frenchman-Princess Bar Dash, Hot Dasher Amanda Welsh Bob & Peggy Welsh 17.45 $1,620
9 Perkstaparadise 09b.m.  Docs Paradise-Perks Of Honor, Perks Alive Taylour Russell 17.47 $1,350
9 Seis Caress 12b.m.  Tres Seis-Gw Money Talks, First Caress Michelle Alley 17.47 $1,350
11 Teasin Dat Guy 16 pal. m.  Frenchmans Guy-Teasin Jetolena, Blazin Jetolena Molly Otto Katie Lindahl 17.49 $1,080

12 Aint Seen Me Yet, Maggie Poloncic, 17.56, $900; 13 Famous Lil Jet, Jordon Briggs, 17.58, $630; 13 Diva Deniro, Carly Taylor, 17.58, $630; 15 Sh Stylish And Sly, Casey Mathis,
17.59, $360

Greeley Stampede // June 25-30, 2021, Greeley, CO

1 HrFameskissandtell ~ 14s.m.  CEO-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 17.14 $6,363
2 FamousladiesMan ~ 15b.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Lady Perks, Dash For Perks Kassie Mowry Michael Boone 17.18 $5,090
3 Lean Mean Blue Dean 05 gr. g. Dean Miracle-Luv Her Winner, Runaway Winner Jill Wilson 17.26 $4,136
4 Flos Hush Money 16b.m.  Slick By Design-Flos Heiress, Dr Nick Bar Fallon Taylor 17.40 $3,181
5 Streakin ByeTaFame 12 ches.g. Dash Ta Fame-Some Streakin Chick, Some Dasher Stephanie Fryar 17.42 $2,545
6 Famous Lil Jet 14sor.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 17.43 $1,909
7 Rafter W Minnie Reba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light lke Nellie Miller Sam Williams 17.45 $1,591
8 DdDee (ee 09br.g.  Dd Striker-Dd Gambling Suzy, Gambling Plan Meka Farr 17.46 $1,352
8 KanCountOnFame  08sor.g.  Lions Share Of Fame-Count Kan Kan, Giacomo Lake Mehalic 17.46 $1,352
10 Dash Of Blue Sky 06 ch.m.  Bobbiesdashtafame-Blue Sixes, Six Fortunes Tayla Moeykens 17.48 $1,14

11 Jana Bean, 17.51, $875; 11 Cassidy Kruse Deen, 17.51, $875; 13 Leia Pluemer, 17.52, $636; 14 Nicole Waggoner-Ludwick, 17.58, $265; 14 Jordan Minor, 17.58, $265; 14 Jes-
sica Routier, 17.58, $265

Oakley Independence Day Rodeo Breakaway // July 1-5, 2021, Oakley City, UT
1 VF Eysa Famous 15sor.f.  Eddie Stinson-Vf Eyesa Red Design, Designer Red Sarah Rose Waguespack 17.24 $5,763
Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 15

) ﬂ (] Congratulations!
- T WOOD B FUN & Shelley Holman
3" St Paul, OR ProRodeo, earning $5,448

Dash Ta Fame x Cha Lane by Lanes Leinster . . -
euamILTES: Future Fortunes, BBA GBRA, 5 !-':rrr.=~r aeanan  MJ Farms - Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152 - mjfarms505@aol.com
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lifetime earnings $90,000

Blazin Jetolena x 'Jiking Vixions Last, Power Train S1101
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BY $3.6 MILLION DOLLAR BARREL SIRE, BLAZIN JETOLENA
MATERNAL GRANDSON OF $1.5 MILLION TRACK AND
BARREL SIRE, POWER TRAIN

2016 World Series Finale
Heading $10,000 Earner
in Las Vegas

2014 AQHA National
Leader Senior Heading
Level 2

AQHA Performance ROM

57 AQHA Points
17 Heading | 39 Heeling
1 Performance Halter

LTE $90,000+ in Team
Roping

WPRA Money Earner in
Barrel Racing

2021 Fee: $1,500 LFG
Chute Fee/Processing Fee Not
Included

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle,
Breeders Challenge, Future
Fortunes, Select Stallion Stakes,
Triple Crown 100, VGBRA, Blue
Collar Breeders
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Pro Rodeo Continued From Page 13

2 Smooth MovinLena  11br.m.  DashTaFame-Sheza Leapin Lena, Sir Cashanova Terri Wood Gates G&N Wood Properties  17.32 $4,611
3 Diva Deniro 1 ch.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Kc Bully, Bully Bullion Carly Taylor 17.42 $3,746
4 Dineromademefamous 09sor.g.  Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Rebs Little Fame, Dash Ta Fame Kathy Petska 17.45 $2,882
5 C(alfee StormyDash ~ 11blk.g.  Captain Perk-Double Dog Dash, Some Dasher Ashley Castleberry 17.47 $2,017
5 Babe OnThe Chase 11sor.m. Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi Teton Ridge Ranch 17.47 $2,017
7 Steal Money 16 b. . First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli Wenda Johnson Tres Mesa Horses 17.50 $1,441
8 Zumanity Cristal Cmv 13 gr.m.  Best Of Beduino-Cristalquikdash01libr, Royal Quick Dash Keyla Polizello Costa 17.52 $1,297
9 Famous LemonDrop 16 pal.m.  First Down French-A Famous Lady, Dash Ta Fame Stevi Hillman Dunn Ranch 17.53 $1,081
9 Sparklin FrenchWine  14sor.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Ms Janes Stone, Sticks An Stones Ari-Anna Flynn 17.53 $1,081

11 Brittney Barnett, 17.54, $864; 12 Loni Lester, 17.56, $720; 13 Cassidy Champlin, 17.61, $576; 14 Kelly Bruner, 17.63, $432; 15 Amberley Snyder, 17.66, $144; 15 Ericka Nelson,
17.66, $144

Black Hills Roundup // July 1-4, 2021, Belle Fourche, SD

1 Firewaterfrenchfame 14 ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 16.95 $4,273
2 Tres Movidas 12sor.m.  Tres Seis-Sheza Blazin Move, Blazin Jetolena Hallie Hanssen Tom Jacobs 17.15 $3,419
3 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Miller-Beisel 17.21 $2,778
4 Fiery Miss West 11pal.m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 17.23 $2,137
5 C(alfee StormyDash ~ 11blk.g.  Captain Perk-Double Dog Dash, Some Dasher Ashley Castleberry 17.31 $1,709
6 Troublenvrlooksogood 13pal.g.  First Down French-Tatango Twist Te, Triple Twist Te Ericka Nelson Max Liddic 17.34 $1,175
7 FrenchmanFireFly ~ 10sor.g.  Frosty Frenchman-Princess Bar Dash, Hot Dasher Amanda Welsh Bob & PeggyWelsh ~ 17.34 $1,175

8 Jamie Chaffin, 17.36, $961; 9 Stevi Hillman, 17.37, $855; 10 Molly Otto, 17.38, $748; 11 Leia Pluemer, 17.45, $641; 12 Shaw Nelson, 17.49, $534; 13 Tamara Reinhardt, 17.50,
$427; 14 Hilary Hilzendeger, 17.51, $320; 15 Loni Lester, 17.52, $214

Home Of Champions Rodeo // July 2-4, 2021, Red Lodge, MT

1 Famous Lil Jet 14sor.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 17.33 $4,127
2 Rafter W Minnie Reba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light lke Nellie Miller Sam Williams 17.55 $2,992
2 Aint Seen Me Yet 12 ches.m. Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Jumping Sugar, Rr Milk Bone Shorts Maggie Poloncic 17.55 $2,992
4 Tufferenell 15b.m.  Tres Seis-Memories Formicha, Leaving Memories Kelly Bruner 17.58 $1,857
4 Dashing Klee 10b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Ms Klee, Heza Fast Man Jana Bean 17.58 $1,857
6 RrFrenchmansBella  09sor.m. Frenchmans Phoenix-Hulla Pie, Dash Ta Fame Lynette Clyde 17.61 $1,238
7 Freckles Ta Fame 09sorstud Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses  17.62 $1,032

8 Smokn Lane, Jackie Ganter, 17.64, $928; 9 Bring It On Guys, Sabra 0'Quinn, 17.66, $825; 10Ts Surley Perks, Heather Crowley, 17.68, $722; 11 Ranger (grade), CallahanTryan, 17.69, $619;
12 High Valor, Dona Kay Rule, 17.72, $516; 13 Perstaparadise, Taylour Russell, 17.73, $361; 13 Fiery Miss West, Jessica Routier, 17.73, $361; 15 Guys Night In Vegas, Jessi Fish, 17.77, $206

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 17

SUCCEED® Mea’hs Speed!

“SUCCEED
has been a
game-changer =
for my :
program.”

Michelle

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

“With SUCCEED, all of
my horses look and
feel great, even during

stressful times of hauling
to rodeos and stalling ot

Speéﬂin For Cash L7e: $100,000+
z Speedin Sign te: $12,000+
week-long futurities. They Speedin For Money (7E: $2,000%# (injury)

stay eoting good and stay

content and happy. Plus . ® ' Stud Fee: $1000

”?ey FOVE‘ SUCCEED G.nd U C C E E D Fuluire Fortuives, Triphe Crodn 100 & O Bred Pregram
practically take the tube Digestive Conditioning Program® P 05 W1 B o«
out of my hand!” SUCCEED Means Speed! ‘
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Proud Sponsor of As seenon

BARREL BASH FUTURITY YELLOWSTONE

WPRA PRAIRIE CIRGUIT FINALS Give US 60 days.
We'll give you a better horse.

GUARANTEED.

By feeding SUCCEED® once a day, every day,
your horse gets a proprietary blend of nutrients

that support the health of the entire equine

digestive system. Optimal digestive health means:
Michelle Alley - : .
Champion Barrel Racer o - » Quality haircoat, body condition, and

overall appearance
“SUCCEED
has beena
?;n;fychug‘er T R = Productive training and performing
program.” 7 : LA to potential
E Better overall health
and wellbeing

Enhanced temperament and willingness
to work

Ready to see for yourself?
Take the SUCCEED" Challenge today.
We'll send you a 60 day supply PLUS a FREE @
10-Pack Starter Kit ($44.95 value). Follow the [ U C C E E D
program guidelines. If you don't see a hetter ':":.::‘ i i itioni ®
horse at the end of 60 days, we'll give you == Digestive Conditioning Pragram
your money back.* SUCCEED Means Speed!™

Visit www.succeed-br.com now to
get started.

www.succeed-br.com

FREE 10-Pack & 866-270-7939
Money Back Guarantee

I
reedom health..
SUCLEED is 2 quaitty pecduct from Fresdom Healh LLE.  *Restrictions apohy, Visi wivw, suceend- be com for complele delails
Philo ©2021 Jack Jenses, SUCTEED® and Digestive Condioning Pragram™ ai reqistered Inderarks of Freedom Hasifh, L. ©2021 4l Rights Risserved. 15, Patend Nos. 7 658,964, 7,824,706, 7,965,980 and £, 197,842
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Pro Rodeo Continued From Page 15
Mandan Rodeo Days // July 2-4,2021, Mandan, ND

1 ImKinda Famous 12ch.m.  Lions Share Of Fame-Sweet Kinda Bugs, My Bugs Kristen Zancanella ~ R2M2Z Performance Horses 15.67 $3,446
2 Tres Movidas 12sor.m. Tres Seis-Sheza Blazin Move, Blazin Jetolena Hallie Hanssen Tom Jacobs 15.69 $2,757
3 Namgis D 35 10sor.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Central Station, First Down Dash Emily Miller-Beisel 15.80 $2,240
4 KN Fabs Gift Of Fame 09 pal. m.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Ivy Saebens Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron 15.83 $1,723
5 Colour Me Gone 12sor.g.  Hot Colours-French Wild Heart, Frenchmans Guy Lakken Bice 15.84 $1,378
6 Mercy Shes Fabulous 16 sor.m.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Mercy N Grace, Tux N Rolls Loni Lester 15.85 $1,034

7 Tierra Zapalac, 15.86, $775; 7 Lisa Lockhart, 15.86, $775; 7 Jessica Routier, 15.86, $775; 10 Lois Ferguson, 15.92, $603; 11 Lindsey Horner, 15.93, $517; 12 Emilee Pauley, 15.94,
$431; 13 Allison Pauley, 15.99, $345; 14 Jennifer Driver, 16.01, $258; 15 Sissy Winn, 16.02, $172

Western Stampede // July 1-3, 2021, West Jordan, UT

1 BabeOnTheChase  11sor.m. Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany PozziTonozzi  Teton Ridge Ranch 17.32 $3,126
2 (hampagnediamond 11br.g.  Winners Version-Calyx Femme, Calyx Amber Spencer 17.39 $2,501
3 Streakin Images 10b.m.  Pyron Six-Visual Images, Dashing Cleat Cheyenne Wimberley Liz Prickett 17.52 §2,032
4 (ucharaFancyNFast 10b.m.  Dashair-Quincys Night Life, Jet My Life Mindy Goemmer Karen & Mindy Goemmer 17.58 $1,563

5 Jill Atkinson, 17.61, $990; 5 Kallie Wright, 17.61, $990; 5 Jordan Argyle, 17.61, $990; 8 Taylor Kramer, 17.63, $703; 9 Italy Sheehan, 17.65, $625; 10 Shelby Bates, 17.66, $547;
11 Jennifer Kalafatic, 17.68, $469; 12 Macey Fillmore, 17.69, $391; 13 Deanna Davis, 17.71, $313; 14 Hailey Kinsel, 17.75, $234; 15 Shali Lord, 17.77, $156

Sitting Bull Stampede // July 2-4, 2021, Mobridge, SD

1 Teasin Dat Guy 16 pal.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Teasin Jetolena, Blazin Jetolena Molly Otto Katie Lindahl 17.13 $2,720
2 VfFancy Lace 12ch.m.  Eddie Stinson-Vf Burrs Alive, Burrs First Down Karlee Kalberer Tesha Jo Fredericks 17.23 $2,312
3 DJG Madison 06br.m.  Royal Blue Chew Chew-Run Madison, Sunset Six Tracy Nowlin 17.31 $1,904
4 ImKinda Famous 12ch.m.  Lions Share Of Fame-Sweet Kinda Bugs, My Bugs Kristen Zancanella ~ R2M2Z Performance Horses 17.46 $1,632
5 Giddy On Out 11b.m. m. A Streak Of Fling-Lous Dash, Dash For Perks TK Leibrand 17.50 $1,360

6 Sydney Maher, 17.67, $952; 7 Hilary Hilzendeger, 17.71, $680; 8 Sydney Theobld, 17.72, $544; 9 Emmy Dockter, 17.75, $476; 10 Shaw Nelson, 17.77, $374; 10 Patty Finney,
17.77,$374; 12 Amy Brunson, 17.79, $136; 12 Rudie Hepper, 17.79, $136

Worlds Oldest Rodeo // June 28-July 4, 2021, Prescott, AZ

Average on two:

1 Babe OnThe Chase 11sor.m. Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi Teton Ridge Ranch 34.68 $2,441
2 Bugs Bunn Knee 11 pal.g.  Famous Bugs-Thr Fwenchmns Wabbit, Frenchmans Guy Jaime Hinton 34.77 $2,092
3 Fairlea Lucky Gun 08sor.g.  Silver Gun-Jills Solitaire, Lenas Jewel Bars Mary Jo Camera 34.88 $1,744
4 lttys Valiant Eagle 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-lttys Sis, Eagles Reason Sarah Kieckhefer 34.89 $1,337

4 Mistys Money Blurr & Championofthehouse (Rd 2), llyssa Riley, 34.89, $1,337; 6 Tara Seaton, 34.94, $930; 7 Kaitlin Schuck, 35.00, $697; 8 Sissy Winn, 35.02, $465; 9 Kailee
Murdock, 35.03, $349; 10 Nellie Miller, 35.05, $232

First round:

1 Ittys Valiant Eagle 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-lttys Sis, Eagles Reason Sarah Kieckhefer 17.32 $2,267
1 Mistys Money Blurr ~ 16br.g.  The Money Depot-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Ilyssa Riley 17.32 §2,267
3 Bugs Bunn Knee 1 pal.g.  Famous Bugs-Thr Fwenchmns Wabbit, Frenchmans Guy Jaime Hinton 17.34 $1,744
4 Flashy Red Flame 09sor.m.  RedsWestern Native-Ahsome Blossom Flame, MrHg Flame ~ Sissy Winn 17.40 $1,51M
5 JrNaughty Jet 09sor.g.  Blazin Jetolena-Dash On Sky, On The Dah Katie Pascoe 17.45 $1,162
6 Tarryn Lee, 17.47, $930; 7 Mary Jo Camera, 17.51, $697; 8 Brittney Barnett, 17.52, $465; 9 Shannon McReynolds, 17.53, $349; 10 Tara Seaton, 17.55, $116; 10 Brittany Pozzi
Tonozzi, 17.55, $116

Second round:

1 Babe On The Chase 11sor.m.  Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi Teton Ridge Ranch 17.13 $2,441
2 Fairlea Mr Elwood 16sor.g.  Silver Gun-Fairlea Swiss Miss, Mister Dual Pep Cheyenne Hattesen Fairlea Ranch 17.15 $2,092
3 Little Dashn Nick 1 ch.g.  DashTa Fame-First Filly To Fly, Strawfly Special Kailee Murdock 17.19 $1,744
4 Frosted In Fame 10gr.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Judges Fancy Frost, Sun Frost Darby Fox 17.31 $1,51M
5 Go Firewater Stormy  12sor.m.  Sinnsuous Firewater-Glk Shawans Docnpoco, Cragers Poco Morgan Kiersten Pettus 17.32 $1,162

6 Nellie Miller, 17.34, $930; 7 Mary Jo Camera, 17.37, $697; 8 Kaitlin Schuck, 17.38, $465; 9 Tara Seaton, 17.39, $349; 10 Jaime Hinton, 17.43, $232
Killdeer Mountain Roundup PRCA Rodeo // July 3-4, 2021, Killdeer, ND

1 Teasin Dat Guy 16 pal.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Teasin Jetolena, Blazin Jetolena Molly Otto Katie Lindahl 17.23 $2,395
2 Firewaterfrenchfame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 17.28 $1,856
2 PcCash 10pal.g.  PcFrosty Bid-Cashini, Bet The Cash Ericka Nelson 17.28 $1,856
4 Fiery Miss West 11pal. m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 17.36 $1,437
5 CfourTibbie Stinson ~ 09sor.f.  Eddie Stinson-Little Fancy Granny, Del Puerto Bill Anna Jorgenson Kelly Conrado 17.40 $1,198

6 High On A Holy Bart, Shaw Nelson, 17.42, $838; 7 Colour Me Gone, Lakken Bice, 17.45, $599; 8 Cuz Im French, Shelby McCamey, 17.49, $479; 9 My Mom Is Classy, Erin Williams,
17.53, $389; 9 Im Kinda Famous, Kristen Zancanella, 17.53, $389; 11 Rosas Cantina (¢, Lisa Lockhart, 17.55, $299; 12 Runnaboon, Abby Hepper, 17.56, $240

Mid-Western Rodeo // July 1-3,2021, Manawa, WI

1 Perrys Coy Girl 09b.m.  Honor The Perry-Coys Housekeeper, Feature Bonanza Deb Guelly D. Guelly & Stephanie Brewer 17.42 $2,156
2 EpicTwoKs 12gr.g.  EpicLeader-Sixy Two Spots, Sixarun Lois Ferguson 17.48 $1,833
3 FamousFrenchGuy  12sor.g.  BhrFrenchies Socks-For The Fame, Dash Ta Fame Sandi Brandli 17.55 $1,509
4 Pale Face Wagon 10b.q. PYC Paint Your Wagon-Pie Sky Promises, Pie In The Sky Kara Galles 17.56 $1,294
5 JetNTaFame 12ch.g.  Firewater Ta Fame-Purdy Leo Jet, Jet Of Honor Susan Agnew 17.62 $1,078

6 Brittany Jacobsen, 17.79, $136; 6 Sharon Ann Munn, 17.79, $136; 8 Kricket Gintner, 17.74, $431; 9 Austyn Tobey, 17.75, $377; 10 Lacinda Rose, 17.77, $323; 11 Julie Erkamaa,
17.78, $270; 12 Fonda Melby, 17.83, $216

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 20
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CONGRATULATIONS
to the FABS at the
CALGARY STAMPEDE
QUALIFIER!

Faines 3:],.-25:1"_1: -
& Jennifer Neudorf '
iy

£
3 ! Y E
" Fabuous Zone \ Py

& Tond Dixon

Congratulations! Congratulations!
Fames Syzygy & Jennifer Neudorf Fabulous Zone & Toni Dixon

bred by Bob Burt bred by Jack & Kelly Bruner
WIN the 1st Round of the Calgary Stampede Qualifer! WIN the Calgary Stampede Qualifier & are
headed to the Calgary Stampede!

cauicaRE KENNY NICHOLS & DALE BARRON // Waco, TX + (254) 744,1232
www.NicholsQuarterHorses.com

Visit us on Facebook or check our Wabsite for our All-star Lineup of Yearlings & Weanlings for sale!
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WORLD' S RICHEST BARREL RACE

PINK BUCKLE BARREL HORSE

SALE

OCTOBERS 2021 'SamPREVIEW + 2pm SALE

PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE

FUTURITY & 4D
AT THELAZY E ARENA IN GUTHRIE, OK

Featuring Pink Buckle prospects and mares bred to Pink Buckle stallions that represent the very best in
the barrel racing industry. From the reputable breeding programs of the Pink Buckle stallions, comes
. future champions that we are proud to offer to the public.

[ ¢ ) $200,000 :cz: suc cnsomce
e contiy $100K FUTURITY & $100K OPEN 4D
5& SALE GRADUATES ARE ELIGIBLE FOR THE PINK BUCKLE SALE INCENTIVE PAYOUT FOR FUTURE YEARS!
' PINKBUCKLE.COM
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Pro Rodeo Continued From Page 17
Eugene Pro Rodeo // July 2-4,2021, Eugene, OR

1 Famous Hayday 12b.q. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Jaxsons Olympic Fame, Poco Lijerito  Paige Jones 17.25 $2,069
2 Hallelujah Epic 14ch.g.  EpicLeader-Hallelujah Fame, Dash Ta Fame Shelly Mull 17.50 $1,773
3 Woody Pine Cone 06redr.g. Quixote Dash-Pc Ellie Wood, Pc Sun Wood Italy Sheehan Vern Eames 17.54 $1,478
4 Winston Crime 09b.q. Crimewave-Gamblers Goldmine, Ninety Nine Goldmine Britni Carlson Andy & Britni Carlson ~ 17.59 $1,133
4 Dats Blazin 12sor.g.  Blazin Jetolena-Naughty For Dat Cash, Juno Dat Cash Lexie Goss 17.59 $1,133

6 Pamela Coker, 17.62, $788; 7 Bailey Cline, 17.63, $591; 8 Lexi Burgess, 17.66, $394; 9 Katie Davis, 17.67, $246; 9 Leigh Parker, 17.67, $246

Belton CoC 4th Of July Celebration & PRCA Rodeo // July 1-3, 2021, Belton, TX

1 Perrys Coy Girl 09b.m.  HonorThe Perry-Coys Housekeeper, Feature Bonanza Deb Guelly D. Guelly & Stephanie Brewer 15.84 $1,209
2 TrafficGuyPayDay ~ 10bu.m. Traffic Guy-Pay Day Cheetah, Jet's Pay Day Mandy Cupp 16.02 $1,036
3 Liz Pinkston, 16.12, $864; 4 Halyn Lide, 16.13, $748; 5 Jenna Beaver, 16.14, $576; 6 Shelly Lilley, 16.18, $461; 7 Melinda Edwards Dunn, 16.19, $345; 8 Summer Kutchera,
16.23, $230; 9 Miranda Emmert, 16.37, $173; 10 Nicole Laurence, 16.43, $38; 10 Haley Hughes, 16.43, $38; 10 Sarah Alvey, 16.43, $38

Toppenish Rodeo // July 2-3, 2021, Toppenish, WA

1 Winston Crime 09b.g. (rimewave-Gamblers Goldmine, Ninety Nine Goldmine Britni Carlson Andy & Britni Carlson ~ 17.38 $1,004
2 Leigh Parker, 17.48, $861; 3 Rachelle Riggers, 17.54, $717; 4 Lindsey Brash, 17.55, $550; 4 Krista Marchand, 17.55, $550; 6 Shayla Currin, 17.65, $383; 7 Holly Wienker, 17.66,
$287; 8 Jessica Lewis, 17.71, $191; 9 Josie Goodrich, 17.75, $143; 10 Olivia Train, 17.76, $48; 10 Emily McKinnies, 17.76, $48

Folsom Pro Rodeo // July 2-4, 2021, Folsom, CA

1 Fairlea Lucky Gun 08sor.g.  Silver Gun-Jills Solitaire, Lenas Jewel Bars Mary Jo Camera 17.52 $1,008
2 Kaillee Hamre, 17.64, $792; 2 Destri Devenport, 17.64, $792; 4 Payton Schoeppach, 17.69, $624; 5 Lynn Green, 17.72, $480; 6 Cathey Vallerga, 17.81, $384; 7 Kaiden Ayres,
17.94, $288; 8 Ashley Nelson, 17.98, $192; 9 Sami Jo DeForest, 18.02, $144; 10 Cathy Cagliari, 18.06, $96

Rodeo Roundup // July 3-4, 2021, Roundup, MT

1 JM Pocketsdoubledash, Tayla Moeykens, 17.44, $898; 2 Chicks Keen O Pocopoo, Brittney Barnett, 17.54, $770; 3 Cm Dynamite Miss Tiv, Rene Cloninger, 17.55, $599; 3 Mable
Draws A Pistol, Abigail Knight, 17.55, $599; 5 Ranger (grade), Callahan Tryan, 17.61, $385; 5 Bp Frenchmans Flitn, Jenna Hoffman, 17.61, $385; 7 Southern JF, Taylor Johnson,
17.64, $257; 8 Bug Jet Can Dance, Sharon Harrell, 17.77, $171; 9 My Mom Is Classy, Erin Williams, 17.80, $128; 10 Fired Up Ta B Famous, Lexi Bagnell, 17.83, $86

Steamboat Springs Pro Rodeo Series // July 1-2, 2021, Steamboat Springs, (O
1 Lake Mehalic, 17.82, $892; 2 Karson Bradley, 18.03, $765; 3 Sarah Rose Waguespack, 18.08, $595; 3 Whitney Davison, 18.08, $595; 5 Peyton Stepanoff, 18.14, $425; 6 Laura
Lambert, 18.15, $340; 7 Kari Boxleitner, 18.17, $212; 7 Carley Cervi, 18.17, $212; 9 Samantha Eckert Wittler, 18.20, $127; 10 Sally Conway, 18.22, $85

Big Timber Weekly Pro Rodeo // June 30, 2021, Big Timber, MT
1 Sarah Rose Waguespack, 17.57, $882; 2 Carley Cervi, 18.02, $767; 3 Elizabeth Ellis, 18.06, $652; 4 Karson Bradley, 18.08, $537; 5 JJ Baldwin, 18.14, $307; 5 Lana Randall, 18.14,
$307; 5 Amberley Snyder, 18.14, $307; 8 Taryn Boxleitner, 18.15, $77

Sedro-Woolley Rodeo // July 3-4, 2021, Sedro-Woolley, WA
1 Lacinda Rose, 14.15, $860; 2 Lois Ferguson, 14.25, $737; 3 Jamie Lenzner, 14.36, $614; 4 Alyssa Gabrielson, 14.46, $532; 5 Haley Anderson, 14.51, $368; 5 Kristen Meyer, 14.51,
$368; 7 Kricket Gintner, 14.53, $246; 8 Patti Hovland, 14.55, $164; 9 Austyn Tobey, 14.57, $123; 10 Carrie Potashnick, 14.62, $82

Mesquite Championship Rodeo // July 3, 2021, Mesquite, TX
1 Liz Pinkston, 15.36, $656; 2 Danyelle Campbell, 15.45, $571; 3 Davie King, 15.46, $485; 4 Shelly Lilley, 15.53, $399; 5 Jeannie McKee, 15.54, $314; 6 Emily Taylor, 15.62, $228; 7
Taylor Cuccurullo, 15.65, $143; 8 Emery Mask, 15.67, $57

Cowtown Rodeo // July 3, 2021, Woodstown Pilesgrove, NJ
1 Molly Smith, 17.39, $561; 2 Brooke Klinger, 17.56, $488; 3 Stephanie Dyer, 17.62, $415; 4 Christina Mulford, 17.65, $342; 5 Heidi Small, 17.71, $268; 6 Sandra Pomykala, 17.89,
$195; 7 Julie Oliver, 17.96, $122; 8 Jaime Fowler, 18.02, $49

Old West Trail Rodeo // July 3-4, 2021, Crawford, NE
1 Jenna Humble, 17.40, $549; 2 Amy Jo Reisdorfer, 17.59, $478; 3 Nicole Waggoner-Ludwick, 17.69, $406; 4 Jill Eppert, 17.85, $334; 5 Trula Churchill, 17.87, $263; 6 Nicole Bice,
17.88, $191; 7 Kortni McConnell, 17.90, $119; 8 Carrie Sutton, 17.96, $48

Painted Pony Championship Rodeo // July 2, 2021, Lake Luzerne, NY
1 Joanna Reid, 14.46, $541; 2 Incarnata Tesiero, 14.47, $470; 3 Casey Allen, 14.52, $400; 4 Kerri Frazier, 14.66, $329; 5 Lindsay Farley, 14.68, $259; 6 Wendy Chesnut, 14.71, $188;
7 Cindy Wright, 14.76, $118; 8 Dawn Powell, 14.78, $47

Painted Pony Championship Rodeo // July 3, 2021, Lake Luzerne, NY
1 Joanna Reid, 14.63, $532; 2 Jodi Mathews, 14.74, $440; 3 Lindsay Farley, 14.90, $348; 4 Chrissy Chromczak, 14.91, $257; 5 April Masterson, 14.98, $165; 6 Kelsey Jurgilewicz,
15.03, $46; 6 Karlee Benincasa, 15.03, $46

Stockyards Championship Rodeo // July 4, 2021, Fort Worth, TX
1 Emery Mask, 14.05, $465; 2 Danyelle Campbell, 14.11, $404; 3 Liz Pinkston, 14.13, $344; 4 Jane Melby, 14.22, $283; 5 Jo Fisher, 14.24, $222; 6 Kara Kreder, 14.25, $162; 7 Jodi
Cuccurullo, 14.27, $47; 7 Tasha Welsh, 14.27, $47; 7 Madison Schalla, 14.27, $47

Hills Auto Sales Pro Rodeo // July 4, 2021, Salem, AR
1 Hannah Hammock, 15.02, $301; 2 Rachel Schroeder, 15.23, $226; 3 Nicole Thomas, 15.37, $150; 4 Jodi Lyn Colton, 15.58, $75

|
- eterna-.pure
HAWNA LETCHER
605.391.7084 oure C4S
summitjp.com/turnin3ranch i
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Standing at Highpoint Performance
Horses for the 2021 breeding season!

siRe: TRES SEIS
Sire of Barrel Earners of $2.3 Million!

& sire of Race Earners of $24.9 Million!
pam: DASH TA VANILA, NFR Qualifier, $150,000 LTE

ALSO THE DAM OF:

ROSAS CANTINA CC; ute: $350,000+
ridden by Lisa Lockhart

- 2020 NFR ROUND 3 WINNER!
- 4X NFR qualifier & Round Winner
- Calgary Stampede CHAMPION

Stud Fee: $2500
Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle

* Colorado Classic Futurity CHAMPION
* Irish Pay Cloverleaf Futurity CHAMPION
* Dash N Dance Futurity Round Winner
* 7" Old Fort Days Futurity Finals
S ELTUEs Euriiines * Arena Record Holder & Multiple 1D Wins

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses I P TR W Performance.com

Breeding Manager: Chnsti Christensen /[ christi@highpointparfc 1 903.816.1428
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Consignments Open July 12, 2021

The/Exchange Online Auction

Sty o el

August 18-22, 2021
www.theexchangeonlineauction.com

BARREL RACING REPORT July 6, 2021



http://www.theexchangeonlineauction.com

Boss Performance from Sbrusch at Boom Boom

Go Fast Boom Boom Celebration // July 1-4, 2021, Taylor, TX

Friday Open
1D 1 WkLouisianaRed

2 Hot French Lady

3 (Chasin Miranda

4 Sheza Hottie Guys
2D 1 Chasin Tornados

2 (oronados Barbie

3 Dash Of Pixie Dust

4 Frenchmansnvousangel
3D 1Tuff

2 Two Face Flyin

3 Leo Go Smashed Again

4 RDash Of Faith
4D 1 Sheza Free Runner

2 Iris Joes Firewater

3 Jerrys Miz Fame 37

4 SG Badgers Girl

4 TK Lady Gotta Gun
5D 1 Pixie Dust

2 Perks Wild Hayday

3 NBHeza Fast Bug Leo

4 FSBurrs Many Clouds

Saturday Open

1D 1 SJR Diamonds Cash
Hot French Lady
Chargin Ta Fame
Lovingemnleavingem
Raise Me Ta Fame
JLR Fire On Parade
H2
Sheza Hottie Guys

1 Eyesa Redneck Bully
RockinFrench Fire
(R Zimas Last
VF Alive N Firen
Trace
One Smokin Ride
VF Blonde N Famous
Tradin Has Its Perks

1 Carolinas Uno
Miss Okie Alena
Two Jacks An N Ace
Peace Love and Lions
Shiner’s Colonel
Teller Im Fabulous
(lassy Meter Man
Famous Empire
Sparks In My Flame

2

3

Frenchmans Joansey

Fired For Streaking

Rose

(BarDash

Mr Mikey

Mister GW

Hancocks Whiskey Ike
1 Buttercup Prescription

LJL Shades of Fame

Ipainturbackporchred

Smokin Hot Sunburn

Dashin With The Best

Oh Windy Three Boots

Mr Nifty Roan

BARREL RACING REPORT
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James Driscoll
Elizabeth Sbrusch
Ella Gohlke
McKenna Brown
Dina Allred
Amanda Lovorn
Taci Bettis

Sioux Smith
Courtney Mendenhalll
Royce Romberg
Mia Janosky
Ashley Sims
Chelly Zerlotti
Shala Chappell
Vicki Thayer
Pamela McClaugherty
Marlyn Bland
Mattie League
JoVan Winkle
Kristen Brewer
Corbin Pinyan

Elizabeth Shrusch
Elizabeth Sbrusch
Janet Staton

Brit Russell

Jenny Zant
JanaRiley

Stacy Spacek Walther
McKenna Brown
Jill Patteson
Amanda Lovorn
Donna Murphy
Kim Grunkemeyer
John Landrum
Carlee Jo Sims
Aly Jurica

Lorissa Jo Merritt
(arey Benton
Tiffany Phillips
Amanda Slaughter
Lacey Aubihl
Nancy Green
Hilary LoBue
Dawn Sizemore
Janet Staton
Nancy Mayes
McKenna Wagner
Marjorie Polensky
Sarina Landers
Marley Mccarty
Jordan Rodriguez
Shawna Birkes
Lea Atkinson
Maile Cunningham
Nancy Murphy
Sophie Mensik
Jill Patteson

Tina Butler

Randi Roberts
JoVan Winkle
Rylee Singleton

14.891
14.931
15.202
15.247
15.420
15.425
15.444
15.548
15.892
15.895
15.933
16.002
16.394
16.454
16.455
16.483
16.483
16.961
17.046
17.072
17.091

14.461
14.578
14.603
14.616
14.618
14.643
14.690
14.718
14.964
14.999
14.999
15.029
15.036
15.039
15.040
15.065
15.468
15.472
15.473
15.488
15.501
15.510
15.513
15.517
15.517
15.970
15.980
15.981
15.982
15.986
16.002
16.024
16.031
16.472
16.478
16.495
16.516
16.535
16.592
16.611

$455
$341
$228
$114
$455
$341
$228
$114
$455
$341
$228
$114
$455
$341
$228

$57

$57
$455
$341
$228
$114

$792
$660
$561
$429
$330
$231
$165
$132
$792
$611
$611
$429
$330
$231
$165
$132
$792
$660
$561
$429
$330
$231
$165

$66

$66
§792
$660
$561
$429
$330
$231
$165
$132
§792
$660
$561
$429
$330
$231
$165

8 JW Caattin In Abilene

Sunday Open
1D 1 5JR Diamonds Cash
2 JLFire On Parade
3 Hot French Lady
4 VF Alive N Firen
5 Easily Dashed
2D 1 Chasin Tornados
2 (oronados Barbie
3 Dash Of Pixie Dust
4 Frenchmansnvousangel
3D 1Tuff
2 Two Face Flyin
3 Leo Go Smashed Again
4 RDash Of Faith
4D 1 Sheza Free Runner
2 Iris Joes Firewater
3 Jerrys Miz Fame 37
4 SG Badgers Girl
4 TKLady Gotta Gun
5D 1 Pixie Dust
2 Perks Wild Hayday
3 NBHeza Fast Bug Leo
4 FSBurrs Many Clouds

Friday Youth
1D 1 Platinum Crown Royal
2 Fabulous Storm
3 Dashin Puma
2D 1 5SS Color Me Happy
2 Jynxsfamouslynx
3 Leo Go Smashed Again
3D 1 Hancocks Whiskey lke
2 MCM RebaToo
3 Ricki Chick
4D 1 Time To Chill
2 Cinnamon Guy
3 Miss Peeka

Leshia Knox

Elizabeth Sbrusch
Jana Riley
Elizabeth Sbrusch
Kim Grunkemeyer
Katelyn Lide-Scott
Dina Allred
Amanda Lovorn
Taci Bettis

Sioux Smith
Courtney Mendenhalll
Royce Romberg
Mia Janosky
Ashley Sims
Chelly Zerlotti
Shala Chappell
Vicki Thayer
Pamela McClaugherty
Marlyn Bland
Mattie League
JoVan Winkle
Kristen Brewer
Corbin Pinyan

Hailey Hass

Kyla Stamps
Kenzie Stamps
Phoenix Smith
Randi Robbins
Mia Janosky
Maile Cunningham
Harley Ferguson
Skylar Samuelson
Makenzie Tallas
Harper Houston
Mikenna Geiger

5D 1Can You Me Roan Me A Spot Kylee Kriz

2 Angels Coco Corona
3 Reo

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Dashin Puma
2 One Smokin Ride
3 BRThisNickGiveAFlit
2D 1 Compromising Levis
2 Ricki Chick
3 Frazier Freckle
3D 1 Fabulous Storm
2 Pixie Dust
3 Rose
4D 1 Jacks Bronze Star
2 TimeTo Chill
3 CHQH Lucky Kit Peppy

Mackenzie Harmon
Makenzie Harmon

Kenzie Stamps
Carlee Jo Sims
Lucchesse Tobias
Lucchesse Tobias
Skylar Samuelson
Lindsey Jo Berend
Kyla Stamps
Mattie League
Marley Mccarty
Avery Mahn
Makenzie Tallas
Nicole Wilson

5D 1Can You Me Roan Me A Spot Kylee Kriz

2 Pecos
3 Pearl Hart

Sunday Youth

1D 1Perrywater Dash

2 Crowns Royal Ransom
2D 1 Rocket

2 Cissys Wacky

3D 1 Frazier Freckle

2 TAMU Dundee Deelux

July 6, 2021

Brennan Proctor
Raelyn Cox

Skyler Nicholas
Jewell Lovell
Gracelyn Simons
Martina Hernandez
Lindsey Jo Berend
Lexi Grempel

16.614

14.946
15.075
15.092
15.142
15.170
15.420
15.425
15.444
15.548
15.892
15.895
15.933
16.002
16.394
16.454
16.455
16.483
16.483
16.961
17.046
17.072
17.091

15.306
15.555
15.605
15.808
15.857
15.933
16.379
16.623
16.628
17.498
17.640
17.736
18.328
18.961
20.113

14.806
15.039
151
15.364
15.561
15.625
15.833
15.869
15.982
17.074
17.169
17.316
17.881
17.923
18.109

15.376
15.398
15.894
15.912
16.401
16.451

$132

$748
$612
$453
$295
$159
$455
$341
$228
$114
$455
$341
$228
$114
$455
$341
$228

$57

$57
$455
$341
$228
$114

$151
$91
$60
$151
$91
$60
$151
$91
$60
$151
$91
$60
$151
$91
$60

$239
$143
$96
$239
$143
$96
$239
$143
$96
$239
$143
$96
$239
$143
$96

$170
$113
$170
$113
$170
$113

Boom Boom Continued on Page 26
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"PERFORMANCE HORSES |

Myers Stallions Sire WINNERS! s
Congrats Frenchmans Guy Winners! :

Teasin Dat Guy & Molly Otto
owned by Katie Lindah!

- CHAMPIONS of Mobridge, SD & Killdeer, ND ProRodeos!
earning $6,943 over the 4"!

Bring It On Guys & Sabra 0’Quinn

owned by Tom Clark
- 5" Cody, WY & 9" Red Lodge, MT ProRodeos, earning $4,368

Guys Ni?ht In Vegas & Jessi Fish
- 6™ 'St Paul, OR & 15" Red Lodge, MT ProRodeos, earning $2,720

Sparklin French Wine & Ari-Anna Flynn
- 9™ Qakley City, UT ProRodeo, earning $1,081

Versatile Rodeo Athletes!

MYERS SALES GRAD - Guys Best Effort
Carries 4 of the Top 6 in the Steer Wrestling at Reno!
- Tyler Pearson - 2", Tyler Waguespack - 4™,
Talon Roseland - 5™, Jace Melvin - 6"
earning almost $30,000 at Reno alone!

Guys Six Pack & Britt Smith - heading

WIN The Spoke Invitational - splitting $25,000 for the win!
owned by Clay & Cassidy Deen

Congrats Hot Colours Winners!

MYERS RANCH RAISED

Colour Me Gone & Lakken Bice
- 5"Mandan, ND & 7" Killdeer, ND ProRodeos, earning $1,977

Congrats A Smooth Guy Winners!
MYERS SALES GRAD

Heza Dash Of Smooth & Hal Hatch

- 2""1D Fri Open, NBHA Summer Run Super Show, Perry, GA
eaming $1,736

HH Deacon & Nikki Hansen

- WINS Red, White & Run, Rapid City, SD, earning $810

Biir, DEB, CHAD, BrLLy, BRANDON(%’BRADY MYERS

n FQUIBRAND 605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (BiL) // 605.641.4282 (Des)
-7 MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com

l.“'.lv;q"r.plin- ?f;.?ﬁ'f':"f
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MISTAKELLY

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Out of an ELITE BLUE HEN FEMALE FAMILY!
MISTYS DASH OF FAME

DAM of over $16 Million

Including ...
2019 NFR AVERAGE CHAMPION
KN FABS GIFT OF FAME

Top money earning barrel horse of
2019 NFR earning $171,404!

2019 Round 10 Reserve CHAMPION
KN FABS MIST OF FAME

HER OFFSPRING EARNED
$192,134 at the 2019 NFR!

Top Offspring of Mistys Dash Of Fame Include:

1N Kn Fabs Gift Of Fame, $832,881

5X FUTURITY = T A RR Mistakelly, $295,072
CHAMPION! = _ 1 [ - _

$29 5,07 1 V" y Kn Fabs Mist Of Fame, $205,812

FUTURITY EARNINGS

N

owned by Robin Weaver
mahoutfurnace@gmail.com

Standing at 113 Equine - (940) 654.8013
Millsap, TX - www.113Equine.com
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Hanson & French Kiss To Vegas Light Up Indepdende Run

SL Independence Run // July 2, 2021, Spearfish, SD

Open
1D 1 French Kiss to Vegas
FM Bubblin Blast 0 Faith
Jess Be Gone
SX Blazin Bruceolena
Eyesa Smooth Girl
Henrys Easy French
FM Fast Burnin Fuse
1Pay The Hitchiker
Bl Hexagon
Salty Dog
Smooth Sonofa Gun
MS Streakin Brianna K
Cowboy Set Me Free
Paid For This Face
1Some Reb
Pepto Tucker
Famous Drifter
Heza Smooth Jet
DL Comos Frenchie
PF Indys Star Power
SL Royal Dot Com
1 Sadies Just Do It
Okey Dokey Snowman
Guys Sugar Oaks
A Smooth Sangria
Poncho Streak
Streakin Buzzy
Scotch

2

3

4
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Boom Boom Continued From Page 23

4D 1 Kit Kat

2 GREY
5D 1Reo

2 Pearl Hart

Saturday Adult
1D 1 SJR Diamonds Cash

2 Hot French Lady

3 Lovingemnleavingem
2D 1 Champagneonrox

2 Shake Em Up Jojo

3 Rocket Pass Dasher
3D 1 Jerrtys Miz Fame 37

2 DawsonTrinketPlayboy

3 Frenchman’s Lady Xena
4D 1 Frenchmans Joansey

2 Add Dash of Sugar

3 Seis Seperatist

Sunday Adult
1D 1 5JR Diamonds Cash
2 Hot French Lady
2D 1 Fame Us Rolex
2 Perks Seven Three
3D 1Frenchman’s Lady Xena
2 Jack Fame
4D 1 Frenchmans Joansey
2 Sweet N Easy Trip

Saturday Senior

1D 1Raise Me Ta Fame
2 ChasinTornados

2D 1 Doube Down Ur Money
2 JJBarJet

BARREL RACING REPORT

Futurity
1D 1 Jess Be Gone Wendy Suhn 13.867 $344
2 FMFast Burnin Fuse Becca Gilley 13.939 $258
Taylor Hanson 13.603 $504.40 3 Slick Misted Dollar Holly Costello 14.076 $172
Fran McCoy 13.852 $388.00 4 Pay the Hitchiker Lana Dacar 14.15 $86
Wendy Suhn 13.867 $291.00 2D 1French Vanilla Smoothie  Brandee Wardell 14.888 $107.50
Lainee Sampson 13.868 $232.80 2 Famous Bail Bug Kimberly Bail 14.895 $64.50
Megan Leddy 13.885 $194.00 3 Give MeThe GreenLight ~ Amber Erk 14.899 $43
Ginger LaDuke 13.896 $174.60
Becca Gilley 13.939 $155.20  Maturity
Lana Dacar 14.15 $378.30 1D 1French Kiss to Vegas Taylor Hanson 13.603 $288
Sheyenne Russell 14.155 $291.00 2 SXBlazin Bruceolena Lainee Sampson 13.868 $216
Kathleen Carlson 14.162 $218.25 3 Licensed to Carry Kachena Lesmeister 13.982 $144
Lisa Chant 14.182 $174.60 4 SLFrench Meteorite Amy Lantis 14.088 §72
Cody Holmes 14.229 $145.50 2D 1Some Reb Kelly Caldwell 14.638 $90
Nikki Hansen 14.235 $130.95 2 ALil Dash of Vegas RaeLee Caldwell 14.789 $54
Lainee Sampson 14.278 $116.40 3 Striker Zone Leah Voigt 14.859 $36
Kelly Caldwell 14.638 $252.20
Kathleen Carlson 14.639 $194.00  Youth
Lorita Crofford 14.652 $145.50 1D 1TMSilent Streak Kelsi Costello 14.851 $100.80
DeAnn Morgan 14.653 $116.40 2 Sultans Of Swing Joey Bader 15.049 $75.60
Becca Gilley 14.694 $97.00 3 Patrick Shaylee Porch 15.097 $50.40
Jodi Simons 14.704 $87.30 4 Vega Skye Snyder 15.173 $25.20
Amy Lantis 14.733 $77.60 2D 1Little Guy (CeCe Cowan 16.112 $100.80
Heather Bauman 15.115 $126.10 2 Kathy Ike Bufkin 16.261 $67.20
Bethany Keller 15.123 $97.00
Mary Mitzel 15.262 $72.75
Shawna Letcher 15.408 $58.20
Tess Ingalls 15.419 $48.50
Maria Schillinger 15.441 $43.65
Trista Anderson 15.453 $38.80
Ella Gilman 17.646 $170 3D 1KO Divine Design Sandy Maxwell 15.647 $74
Courtney Pelton 17.759 $113 2 Dixie Royal Tee Vonda Pelton 15.697 $49
Mackenzie Harmon 18.454 $170 4D 1Wood UBMY Barret Paige Curran 16.158 §74
Raelyn Cox 18.573 $113 2 Watch Him Polka Marlene Pack 16.259 $49
Sunday Senior
Elizabeth Sbrusch 14.461 $105 1D 1Double Down Ur Money  Jo Scarmardo 15.551 $58
Elizabeth Sbrusch 14.578 $63 2 This Guy Rocks Joy Cameron 15.644 $38
Brit Russell 14.616 $42 2D 1KO Divine Design Sandy Maxwell 16.117 $58
Sioux Smith 15.128 $105 2 Perks Wild Hayday JoVan Winkle 16.275 $38
Brit Russell 15.200 $63 3D 1Dixie Royal Tee Vonda Pelton 16.718 $58
Caitlyn Mares 15.234 $42 2 Watch Him Polka Marlene Pack 16.750 $38
Vicki Thayer 15.611 $105 4D 1Hot Rod Rowdy Cheryl Mason 17.091 $58
Madison Kostak 15.633 $63 2 Wood UBMY Barret Paige Curran 17.370 $38
Taylor Johnson 15.664 $42 Saturday Futurity
mgggﬂg Eg:ggz:g }Zggg S;gg 1 Tradin Has Its Perk§ Lorjssa Jo Merritt 15.065 $149
Jolene Johnson 16179 842 2 (MThe Goodbye Girl Teri George 15.085 $100
Sunday Futurity
Elizabeth Shrusch 14946 71 1 Tradin Has Its Perks Lorissa Jo Merritt 15.800 $165
Elizabeth Sbrusch 15.092 $47  Saturday Derby
Amanda Slaughter 15.481 $71 1D 1SJR Diamonds Cash Elizabeth Sbrusch 14.461 $175
Lorissa Jo Merritt 15.613 $47 2 Hot French Lady Elizabeth Shrusch 14.578 $116
Taylor Johnson 15.958 $71 2D 1Two Jacks An N Ace Amanda Slaughter 15.473 $116
Jackie Jatzlau 16.170 $47 2 Sheza Free Runner Chelly Zerlotti 15.729 $78
Marjorie Polensky 16.746 §71 Sunday Derby
Liza Spurlock 16.813 7" 1D1SIR Diamonds Cash Elizabeth Sbrusch 14.946 $162
2 Hot French Lady Elizabeth Sbrusch 15.092 $108
Jenny Zant 14.618 $74 2D 1 Perks Wild Hayday JoVan Winkle 16.275 $108
Dina Allred 14.851 $49 2 ANon Stop Nick Bar Missy Flencher 16.417 $72
Jo Scarmardo 15.183 $74
Jo Scarmardo 15.265 $49
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Foso Creds: Bee Siha

Dash Ta Fame - 5X Frenchmans Vanila (LTE 5230,000 7 PE
$355,000+), by Frenchmans Guy

+ Full-brother to DASH TA VANILA 5150000+,
VANILAS SUDDEN FAME LTE $104 000+, elc!
* With just a few foals of competition age he’s already the sire of
numerous winners and Top-10 Futurity Average placings! Includ-
ing FAMES FRENCH MOON 9th Classic Equine Futurity
Average!

'“mllﬁl gwne by .w(:bliglmh_ LLC

www. WebbRanchQuarterHorses.com

BARREL RACING REPORT

2021 Fees: $2,000

Considerations and Payment Plans Available

st Credii; B Silva

July 6, 2021

Frenchmans Guy - Tell Em Belle (ST 90/ LTE $75.000+),
by Tres Seis SI97

+ Multiple Futurity Champion/Reserve Champion!

* From two performers ROTH are winners! FAMOUS BER-
ETTA (7th OKC Futurity | inals, IBRF | uturify Reserve Champion, GTHRA
Sunsational Futurity Sidepot Champion, efc!), and MAGNUM ROUGE
{Classic Equine Futurity Top 10 1st Go, What's Up Wednesday | utunty Sidepot

Champion, What's Up Wednesday 3rd Open 1D, etc.)!

Standing at
Vista Equine Colorado, LLC

Fort Collins, Colorado

6-4747



http://www.vistaequine.com

HASFNEPTC LEADER
i S =

Oy pove ALfE
EPIC TWO KS & Lois mgusow

1’( 2nd Mid-Western Rofled, Manaway, W1 $1,833
’ 2nd Price COUntY ROdBd’PhI”ipS WI=$737

3rd Buffalo Stampede, Kodaka, SD - $1,058

! 4th Thermoplis WY Cowboy Refidezvolis PRCA Rodeo - $805

\ l ‘\ 6th Rodeo of the Ozarks, Springdale, AR - $1,089
f v/ . 10th Mandan Rodeo Days, Mandan, ND - $603
b ad LTE: £95,000+

(Ep:c Leader- Sixy Two Spots by Sixarun)

Owner: Larmy, Lois Ferquson, Breeder: Tommy F. Williams

REELECTED & Danyelle Campbell

20t Mésquite Championship Rodeo, Mesquite, TX - $571
~#2hd Stockyards Championship Rodeo, Fort Worth TX - $404
; LTE: $50,000+

pr:c leader Repete fame by Dash Ta Fame)

“Owner: Micah Mc!(mney, Breeder: DanyeHeCampbelI

[ HALLELUJAH EPIC & Shelly Mull

2nd Eugene Pro Rodeo, Eugene, OR - $1,773

Plus... made it back at the Colorade Springs Qualifier!
T LTE: $42,000+
(Epac Leader- Hallelujah Fame by Dash Ta Fame)

Owner: Shelly Mull, Breeder: Karma Loftin

_ SO EPIC & Sidney Lee Forrest

ch St. Paul Rodeo, St. Paul, OR - $1,571

- LTE: $116,500+
(Epic Leader- Streakin Sider by Streakin Six)
Owner: Sidney Lee Forrest, Breeder. Karma Loftin

«\ MANDALAV BEY & Auburn Skubic

6th Wright City, OK UPRA/LRCA - $220+
Epm Leader - Junior Countiy Girl by Deep Note Jr)
Owner; Auburn Skubic, Breeder; Karma Loftin

BARREL RACING REPORT

PINK BUCKLE » RUBY BUCKLE » ROYAL CROWN = BREEDERS CHALLENGE = PESI
FUTURE FORTUMES = SELECT STALLIOM STAKES = TRIFLE CROWM-100
COLORADO CLASSIC « TOMORROW'S LEGENDS

B6D1 LAZY E DRIVEsGUTHRIE, OK 73044 405/282-3437

fW.LAZYERANCH.NET

July 6, 2021
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Hansen and HH Deacon Rock Red, White & Run

Red, White & Run // July 3, 2021, Rapid City, SD 3 Harleys Little Cutie Taylor Hanson 17.281 $136.50
4 Fire Bug Special DeAnn Morgan 17.485 $115.50
Open 5 Pennys Final Fling Tera Moody 17.515 $94.50
1D 1HH Deacon Nikki Hansen 16.786 $654.00 2D 1 Most Famous Fiesta Maegan McPherson 17.997 $84.00
2 Puttionthebiarritz SueKay Gorman 16.793 $490.50 2 Get Rhythm Becky Edwards 18.002 $68.25
3 Paid For This Face Lainee Sampson 16.960 $408.75 3 (K Streakin Family Maria Schillinger 18.045 $63.00
4 LicensedTo Carry Kachena Lesmeister 16.964 $327.00 4 Sak It To Em Skeeter Tera Moody 18.235 $57.75
5 Kings Gato Chivato Anna Rorison 17.002 $272.50 5 Slick Misted Dollor Holly Costello 18.273 $42.00
6 Roman Smokin Times Sydney Plumb 17.003 $218.00
7 Eyesa Smooth Girl Megan Leddy 17.072 $190.75  Maturity
8 Axe Handle Sadie Jenna Cox 1721 $163.50 1D 1HH Deacon Nikki Hansen 16.786 $156
2D 1 MS Streakin Kelly Cody Holmes 17.344 $490.50 2 Licensed To Carry Kachena Lesmeister 16.964 $120
2 Eldorado Bold Ruler SueKay Gorman 17.348 $367.88 3 Axe Handle Sadie Jenna Cox 1721 $90
3 Colour Me Frenchman Jadyn Denney 17.375 $306.56 4 French Kiss To Vegas Taylor Hanson 17.125 §72
4 Magic Little Stik Hayley Schied 17.379 $245.25 2D 1SL Place Your Bets Shelly Lammers 17.550 $60
5 Frosted In Paris Whitney Blackwell 17.386 $204.38 2 Hot High Heels Angela Shadbolt 17.695 $54
6 Bl Hexagon Shyann Russell 17.389 $163.50 3 ALil Dash Of Vegas RaeLee Caldwell 17.793 $48
7 (Cadillaccoupdeville SueKay Gorman 17.425 $143.06
8 Lady Gallo Rojo Stacey Yost 17.426 $122.63  Youth8-10
3D 1ALil Dash Of Vegas Raelee Caldwell 17.793 $327.00 1D 1Haylee White Artie 18.244 $32.40
2 Moxie Young Guns Lacey Weiss 17.794 $245.25 2 ke Bufkin Kathy 19.005 $21.60
3 Amys French Boy Robin Tierney 17.795 $204.38 2D 1 Laynie Nyberg Le Smart Tusk 21.813 $21.60
4 DL Comos Frenchie Becca Gilley 17.815 $163.50 2 Madison Matlick Top Shelf Tanqueray 24.405 $14.40
5 Tadah ImIrish Brandee Wardell 17.816 $136.25
6 SR Dark Martini Jadyn Denney 17.818 $109.00  Youth11-13
7 Sip Fantastic Rx Debra Hove 17.836 $95.38 1D 1T-Man Shayda Lesmeister 17.189 $48.60
8 Streakin Easy Patty Trista Anderson 17.843 $81.75 2 Shamee Sloane Olson 17.981 $32.40
4D 1Rona Megan Leddy 18.286 $163.50 2D 1 Captain (ayci Spencer 18.739 $32.40
2 Parrfect Frost Ann Nonnast 18.298 $122.63 2 (ookie Kayla Lantis 18.803 $21.60
3 Patrick Shaylee Porch 18.324 $102.19
4 Tom Thumbs Money Jordyn Buettner 18.349 $81.75
5 Designed To Smoke Melodi Christensen 18.358 $68.13
6 Glamorshots Shanan Doherty 18.379 $54.50 ’ ; e e y
7 WW Breezin Bayou Nena Nyberg 18.389 $47.69 1/2 Brother fo 2020 BFA Futurity Champion - Flingin Roses|
8 (oco Kohley Longmeyer 18.422 $40.88 p—
APTUNY 725K
1D 1 Paid For This Face Lainee Sampson 16.960 $220.50
2 Fm Fast Burning Fuse Becca Gilley 17.21 $168.00 Dash For Perks x Dancing Rose Lady x Disco Jerry (TB)

« TOP 5 2013 D&D Sweepstakes
» Arena Record Holder

Gilley and FM Fast
Burning Fuse Win
Outside-In Futurity

Outside-In Futurity // July 2-3, 2021, Spearfish/Rapid City, SD

Outside-In Futurity

1D 1 Fm Fast Burning Fuse Becca Gilley 31.150 $520 T —
16 b. g. CM Dynamite Frost-Bacardi Bubbles, Nonstop Bubblin e m:;‘fgh‘;w
2 Paid For This Face Lainee Sampson 31.238 $400 e
16 pal. g. Irish Pay-French Fancy Face, Frenchmans Guy
3 Smooth Sonofa Gun Lesa Chant 31.855 $300
16 b. g. A Smooth Guy-Jamies Got A Gun, Dash Ta Fame
4 Slick Misted Dollor Holly Costello 32.349 $240
16's. g. Slick By Design-Little Miss Concept, Society Road
2D 1Bl Just Red N White Lana Dacar 33.959 $200

16 5. g. Red White And Run-BI Six Moon Beggar, Marthas Six Moons

2 ASmooth Sangria Shawna Letcher 34134 $180
17 s. m. A Smooth Guy-SX Smokin Serena, Smoke N Sparks

3 Paid For A Mercedes Taylor Hanson 42.050 $160
16 buck. m. Irish Pay-SX Letta Shasta Doit, Letta Hank Do It

BARREL RACING REPORT

Slndingat

Marcheta Garrett » 979-826-6006
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i/ Tularosa, New Mexu,o
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FIRFWATER (CANYON

PRIVATE TREATY

® Bugged By Firewater 2020 Gray Mare
Firewater Canyon x Sheza Bug Leo (SBL)
® Heza Gangster 2020 Bay Colt
Prime Talent x DTF Leinsters Lane (DTF)

& ® Barred From Firewatr 2020 Sorrel Colt m
s RN e R B Firewater Canyon x Nick Bar Avenges (DNB) P
HFT (l}[ ACK PATRIOT FMI 406-579-1540 FURYOF THEWIND

e 2021 .QHBA SALE »

We are consigning 13 yearlings to the LQHBA sale Aug 6-7th
Somekinda Patriot Chick Magnent Red Hot Patriot

Hip =ki1 !
363

C; Jet Black Patriot x Somekinda Rainey  C; The Louisiana Cartel x This Chicks Famous M; Jet Biack Patrmt x Follies Cornna Chick

COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM FMI | (406) 579 = 1540
BARREL RACING REPORT July 6, 2021



http://www.copperspringranch.com

Tough Competition at NBHA Summer Run

2021 NBHA Summer Run Super Show // July 1-3,2021, Perry, GA

Friday Open
1D 1Dis Kat Kin Skat

2 Heza Dash Of Smooth
Goodness And Mercy
Gl Six Flits N Fame
Thg Zz Royal Hammer
Rebels Buggin Fame
Firewateronthemoon
Reclaim Fame

9 Cinnamon Stoli

10 Brisco County Lion

11 Shooten For Fame

12 French Swag

13 For Heaven Seis

14 Nick 0 Dynamite

15 Playin NVegas

16 Princess Stinson
2D 10mega Doc Leo

1 Daddys Dollar
Driftin Too Fame
August Lightning
No Memories Aloud
A Prime Design
Vf Coup De Grace
Sand In My Soul

9 Firewtrpokernwhiskey

10 Easy Goin Guy

10 Frenchman’s Dashin Hot

12 Babygoterblujeanson

13 Dixie Silver Fire

14 Bfamousorbfired

15 Krimps Kiss My Ace

16 Flyin Ta Firewater

16 Lm Ring Those Bells
3D 1 Famous Dash Diamond

2 Ddd Mighty B Cline
Frenchmoneyonfriday
Wheeling To French
Busy Being Me
Kn Fabulous Check
Double Dose Of Bugs
Homestead Shot 0 Gin
Toast To Brioni

9 HighTide Jax

11 Lil Red Hustler

12 Gl Dash Of Colour

13 Feelin My Fire

14 Annie

15 Dashin Downtown

16 Gatshy Ta Fame
4D 1Bella

2 Siya
Track This Guy
Pacific Red Dawn
Miss Frenchmans Jet
Stickcows Blue Boy
Krimps Dr Pepper
Streaking Two Heaven
9 Happy BN Me
10 Glitter And Fame
11 Blues Amillion
12 Docs Mighty Mito
13 Luckys Dakota Mist
14 Sun Frost Josie

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Ali Kate Kelleher
Hal Hatch

Jordan Harrell
Abigail Poe
Dondi Croshy
Abigail Poe

Jodi Jansen
Michael Duffie
Michael Duffie
Jamey Hunt
Emilee Jackson
Brittany Dallaire
Austin Hodges
Macy Brown
Jordan Harrell
Janett Dykes
Keegan Pollard
Carly Stephenson
Cherise Dallaire
Grace Meyers
Rylee Butler
Kaycee Raye Hanchey
Rylee Elliott-Howell
Nancy Garrison
Alan Hulsey
Crystal Shumate
Claisyn Crampton
Bailey M Dotten
Brenda Garrison
Nicole Monroe
Rylee Elliott-Howell
Wendy Culberson
Kaylie Ward

Patti Elliott
Marykate Cartwright
Tammi Pettis
Tiffany Beasley
Jamey Hunt
Chelsea Hill
Hannah Mae Oakley
Kendall Cross
Levi Wright
Tonyail Townsend
Terri Skiles

Cari Bennett
Dave Ralph

Molly Alexander
Abby Yawn

Lily Ann Mothershed
Ken Poole

Sara Brown
Shelly Ward
Shelby Dehass
Savannah Amos
Sonja Redding
Connie Patillo
Donna Chandler
Devon Robinson
Rachel Yelko
Dalton Riddle
Kassidi Hofman
Ella Burdette
Jason Lacertosa

14.693
14.700
14.828
14.833
14.850
14.865
14.875
14.876
14.890
14.912
14.914
14.921
14.937
14.951
15.001
15.002
15.193
15.193
15.194
15.201
15.202
15.203
15.203
15.207
15.231
15.234
15.234
15.239
15.249
15.259
15.267
15.270
15.270
15.694
15.702
15.704
15.712
15.720
15.729
15.732
15.736
15.739
15.739
15.742
15.761
15.766
15717
15.777
15.782
16.699
16.726
16.734
16.738
16.740
16.754
16.786
16.798
16.807
16.818
16.837
16.867
16.869
16.887

$1,922
$1,736
$1,417
$1,099
$879
$769
$527
$461
$428
$363
$319
$275
$231
$209
$187
$165
$1,601
$1,601
$1,240
$961
$769
$567
$567
5404
$375
$298
$298
$240
$202
$183
$163
§72
§72
$1,322
$1,193
$974
§755
$604
$529
$362
$317
$272
$272
$219
$189
$159
$143
$128
$113
$1,081
$976
$797
$618
$494
$433
$297
$260
$241
$204
$179
$154
$130
$117

15 Moe
16 Six Packs Foxy

Saturday Open
1D 1 Gripe Gut
2 Reclaim Fame
Db Wiskey Bay
Princess Stinson
Goodness And Mercy
Bfamousorbfired
Eyesa Topaz
Playin N Vegas
9 Lil Rock N Roll Good Time
10 Nick 0 Dynamite
11 This Gators On Fire
12 Firewateronthemoon
13 Firewaters Dinero
14 Eddies Lil Cat
15 Ts Reminic Black Chex
16 Thq Zz Royal Hammer
16 Gl French Peaches
16 Washita Carver
2D 1 Rebels Buggin Fame
Famous Dash Diamond
Diamond Fame
Vf Coup De Grace
Badgers Royal Rush
Famed Spitfire
Dashin In Swag
Some Bunny Fame
9 Cinnamon Stoli
10 Wonder 0 Blazin
11 Lm Ring Those Bells
12 Nicks Bullion
13 Continental Marigold
14 August Lightning
15 Nonstop Vegas
15 French Swag
15 Won Drummin Soprano
3D 1 Fortunate Frenchgirl
2 BuyJordina
Dashin Chicado
Well There Ya Go
Chunkachange
Hb Lifequard
Nnn Dream Come True
Hot Eddie Moonbug
9 Jnl Powdered Sugar
10 Frenchgirl Fame
10 Catundastreakinjager
12 Strawberry Dash
13 Totanka
13 Bad Weather Comin
13 Tex Montana Dimond
16 Up N Gone
17 Bf Goodrich
17 Vf Candy Stick
4D 1Rjl Cantchickthisquy
2 Frosted Sourmash
Jax French Frost
Annie
Nnn Fames Last Jet
Pappys Special Luck
D Southern Firewater
Bama Dasher
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Lindsey Driggers
Mickey Thompson

Jamey Hunt
Michael Duffie
Lacey Boyd
Janett Dykes
Jordan Harrell
Nicole Monroe
Anita Randle
Jordan Harrell
Monica Gordon
Macy Brown
Jordan Harrell
Jodi Jansen
Devon Robinson
Aubrey Smith
Erin Lindstrom
Dondi Croshy
Austin Hodges
Dondi Crosby
Abigail Poe
Patti Elliott
Patti Elliott
Rylee Elliott-Howell
Emilee Jackson
Katie Webb
Brooke Mosley
Jill Johnson

Jill Johnson
Meghann Daniel
Kaylie Ward
Carly Stephenson
Madilyn Kidd
Grace Meyers
Tyler Croshy
Brittany Dallaire
Karina Stein
Crystal Shumate
Jordan Harrell
Kali Holt

Beth Thomas
Alexis Skiles
Stefani Hofman
Dani Rowe
Kenny Hodges
Morgan Barrett
Dani Rowe
Breanna Wright
Kiana Caruso
Rebecca Weiner
Lilly Denney
Jodie Larkins
Kelsey Davis
Tammi Pettis
Merada Moffitt
Darren Jones
Baylee Grubbs
Alexis Diaz
Molly Alexander
Josh Pack
Michael Harris
Tristian Waddell
Audra Slay

16.929
16.961

14.561
14.658
14.720
14741
14.751
14.802
14.806
14.822
14.827
14.830
14.837
14.838
14.843
14.873
14.930
14.950
14.950
14.950
15.076
15.079
15.092
15.096
15.097
15115
15.116
15.117
15.119
15.125
15.143
15.148
15.153
15.155
15.169
15.169
15.169
15.562
15.562
15.564
15.565
15.571
15.581
15.592
15.613
15.614
15.634
15.634
15.637
15.659
15.659
15.659
15.669
15.670
15.670
16.570
16.576
16.583
16.584
16.592
16.593
16.600
16.620

$105
$93

$2,098
$1,890
$1,549
$1,195
$951
$854
$585
$512
$476
$402
$354
$305
$256
$232
$207
$110
$110
$110
$1,835
$1,654
$1,355
$1,046
$832
§747
$512
$448
$416
$352
$309
$267
$224
$203
$156
$156
$156
$1,371
$1,371
$1,065
$822
$654
$587
$402
$352
$327
$260
$260
$210
$159
$159
$159
$126
$51
$51
$1,180
$1,063
$871
$672
$535
$480
$329
$261

NBHA Summer Run Continued on Page 32
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NBHA Summer Run Continued From Page 31

8 AHighTone Lady
8 Stoli On Fire

11 Cuttin On Gin

12 Runaway Invictus
13 Bailey

14 Six Packs Foxy

15 Famous In No Time
16 Hit Beat Cowboy
17 Stickcows Blue Boy

Thursday Youth
1D 1Gl Six Flits N Fame
Dis Kat Kin Skat
Bar Be
Rowdy By Noon
Daddys Dollar
Cinnamon Stoli
Epic Queen
Dinah’s Red Rocket
Perks Famous Bugs
1 August Lightning
Unikias Badger Tip
Americas In The Red
Sally
Bonanza
Dunkin
Double Shot Of Fame
Miss Moon Frost
Streakin Me Out 93
1Dashin In Swag
French Like Freckles
French Peppy Dose
Regals Lil Hunny
Whisper
Jessmaydoit
Tiffany Proud
Four Six Fancy
Prince Of Cash
1 Etbauers Finest
Luckys Dakota Mist
Dp Shinin Wily
Joker
She Be A Gun
Rebel
Streaking For Perks
Rain
Rck Guys Fancy Rose

2

3

4
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Friday Youth

1D 1 Dis Kat Kin Skat
Gl Six Flits N Fame
Rebels Buggin Fame
Reclaim Fame
Cinnamon Stoli
She Wood Smoke You
Bogies French Dasher

1 Daddys Dollar
August Lightning
No Memories Aloud
A Prime Design
Frenchman’s Dashin Hot
Lm Ring Those Bells
Firewater Flame

3D 1Double Dose Of Bugs
2 Gatshy Ta Fame
3 Baby’s Famous Milkshake
4 Strawberry Dash

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Leslie Terry Vizcaino
Mandy Amos

Emily Walker
Gabrielle Graham
Jaylee Taylor
Mickey Thompson
Patty Nunnery
Lauren Stanley
Sonja Redding

Abigail Poe

Ali Kate Kelleher
Macy Malphurs
Katelyn Carney
Carly Stephenson
Michael Duffie
Ellie Batten
Marybeth Mathis
Brooklyn Parlor
Grace Meyers
Jayda Lee Mccall
Lily Verhoven
Huston Hadden
Baylee Grubbs
Remmy Grubbs
Huston Hadden
Mikayla Horne
Jozie White
Brooke Mosley
Jillian Baker
(laisyn Crampton
Kassi Mize
Maggie Seifert
Kylie Snelgrove
Katelyn Carney
Alexis Jeffrey
Ryleigh Kaye Adams
Blakley Mitchem
Ella Burdette
Dalton Odom
Gabriella Landeros
Harper Raleigh Brown
Savannah Amos
Mccrae Campbell
Mallory Kitchens
Cayden Campbell

Ali Kate Kelleher
Abigail Poe

Abigail Poe

Michael Duffie
Michael Duffie
Merrill Mundy
Merrill Mundy

Carly Stephenson
Grace Meyers

Rylee Butler

Kaycee Raye Hanchey
(laisyn Crampton
Kaylie Ward
Elizabeth Hollomon
Hannah Mae Oakley
Lily Ann Mothershed
Savanna Dore

Kiana Caruso

16.620
16.620
16.632
16.635
16.640
16.654
16.692
16.711
16.727

14.845
14.908
14.914
14.968
15.038
15.069
15.073
15.100
15.110
15.364
15.392
15.393
15.409
15.410
15.434
15.478
15.483
15.495
15.848
15.870
15.874
15.877
15.898
15.903
15.931
15.951
15.968
16.855
16.866
16.974
16.987
17.103
17.115
17.179
17.218
17.245

14.693
14.833
14.865
14.876
14.890
15.025
15.026
15.193
15.201
15.202
15.203
15.234
15.270
15.278
15.732
15.782
15.784
15.803

$261
$261
$199
$171
$144
$130
$117
$103

$82

$488
$355
$311
$266
$222
$178
$155
$133
$111
$427
$311
$272
$233
$194
$155
$136
$117

$97
$336
$244
$214
$183
$153
$122
$107

$92

$76
$275
$200
$175
$150
$125
$100

$87

§75

$62

$259
$200
$150
$120
$100
$90
$80
$227
§175
$131
$105
$87
$79
$70
$178
$137
$103
$82

5 Smoke
6 (ClcWatch Eddie Roll
7 Heavenmustbespecial
4D 1 Miss Frenchmans Jet
2 Blues Amillion
Luckys Dakota Mist
Moe
Jesse
Lone Star Rhea Rose
Miss Money Penny

~NOoOyYOuU AW

Saturday Youth
1D 1Reclaim Fame
Eddies Lil Cat
Carbon Bugz
Tampa Bay Rey Deal
Unikias Badger Tip
Rebels Buggin Fame
Dashin In Swag
Lm Ring Those Bells
1 Hearts And Red Roses
Bucks Bit O Pep
French Like Freckles
Flits Flying Flame
Smart Little Blend
Begz Four Fame
Nnn Famousfirewater
Blings Smooth Guy
1Bad Weather Comin
Vf Candy Stick
Double Dose Of Bugs
Srr Top Easy Cinch
Facetime
Sally
Young Show Mozi
Gold Lena Dash
1(as
Wonder
Luckys Dakota Mist
Awsome Peppy Olena
French Peppy Dose
Guy On Fire
Rck Guys Fancy Rose
Bobby Socks

2

3

4

co~NO UL PR WNDODooO~NOOD UL WNDODoO~INO T ULEFEARNNDCONOYUVE DS WN

Thursday Senior
1D 1 Eyesa Topaz
2 Princess Stinson
3 FlyinTa Firewater
2D 1 Well There Ya Go
2 Knockout Attraction
3 BugDaGab
4 Bugsy
3D 1Justa Cool Guy
2 Bully’s French Moon
3 Jiggy Got Sox
4 Credittothefrenchman
4D 1SpinThe Dollar
2 HeyDude
3 Smoke A Lena Freckle
4 Roan Contender

Friday Senior

1D 1 Firewateronthemoon
2 Princess Stinson
3 Reckless Dreams
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Holly Kelly

Jaley Smith
Merrill Mundy
Savannah Amos
Dalton Riddle
Ella Burdette
Lindsey Driggers
Josie Wood
Grace Meyers
Megan Mcleod

Michael Duffie
Aubrey Smith
Carly Stephenson
Ava Grayce Sanders
Jayda Lee Mccall
Abigail Poe
Brooke Mosley
Kaylie Ward

Lilly Denney

Lilly Denney
Jillian Baker
Hannah Roberson
Leah Massey
Elijah Simmons
Ali Kate Kelleher
Lillian Hite

Lilly Denney
Merada Moffitt
Hannah Mae Oakley
Layla Gochee
Savanna Dore
Huston Hadden
Dallas Cook
Brooklyn Parlor
Aubrey Beavers
Lilly Adams

Ella Burdette
Morgan Dobbins
(laisyn Crampton
Jillian Baker
Cayden Campbell
Savannah Amos

Anita Randle
Janett Dykes
Wendy Culberson
Beth Thomas
Anita Randle
Jodi Jansen
Kebo Almond
Beth Thomas
Lori Butler
Beckie Lewis
Lori Butler
Sarah Vinson
Ritchie Allison
Connie Patillo
Shana Willis

Jodi Jansen
Janett Dykes
Judy Ann Robinson

15.830
15.837
15.840
16.740
16.837
16.869
16.929
17.014
17.031
17.102

14.658
14.873
14.966
14.992
15.042
15.076
15.116
15.143
15.195
15.221
15.221
15.239
15.259
15.272
15.273
15.299
15.659
15.670
15.673
15.684
15.705
15.724
15.725
15.728
16.777
16.810
16.874
16.942
16.994
17.052
17.058
17.174

14.913
15.186
15.405
15.453
15.519
15.599
15.698
16.048
16.150
16.197
16.206
16.929
16.946
17.021
17.086

14.875
15.002
15.016

$69
$62
$55
$146
$112
$84
$67
$56
$51
$45

$272
$204
$170
$136
$113
$91
$79
$68
$238
$164
$164
$119
$99
$79
$69
$59
$187
$140
$117
$93
$78
$62
$55
$47
$153
§115
$96
$76
$64
$51
$45
$38

$340
$255
$170
$267
$200
$134

$67
$210
$158
$105

$53
$172
$129

$86

$43

$177
$133
$88

NBHA Summer Run Continued on Page 33
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NBHA Summer Run Continued From Page 32

4 EyesaTopaz
2D 1 Genuine Stoli

2 Plan Ntb Famous

3 Password Pal

4 Little Mo Beach Time
3D 1Jiggy Got Sox

2 SirRedeemers Redemption

3 Champagne Frenchgirl

4 Dont Bully My Baby
4D 1Smoke A Lena Freckle

2 Smoothblubyu

3 JH.Mr.Dillon

4 (astell Senator

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Princess Stinson
2 Bfamousorbfired
3 EyesaTopaz
4 Firewateronthemoon
5 Im Mint Tobe Special
2D 1 Genuine Stoli
2 Reckless Dreams
3 Streaking Down South
4 Heavens Last Stand
5 JjCarrizzo Fire Bug
3D 1Rocket Pocket Cassie
2 Champagne Frenchgirl
3 The Red Machine
4 Feelin My Fire
5 Dont Bully My Baby
4D 1Jo Jo Lineage
2 Krimps Dr Pepper
3 Streakin
4 Indie
5 Doc

Friday Prime
1D 1 Goodness And Mercy
2 Thq Zz Royal Hammer
3 Brisco County Lion
4 French Swag
5 For Heaven Seis
2D 1 Famed Spitfire
2 JaxFrench Frost
3 Downtown Cashbrown
4 Ty Dancinintheblaze
5 SrFirst Down Rocks
3D 1 Cash Money Wonder
2 EbRipple Effect
3 Flirty Dirty Dinero
4 Lotsa Money Wit Acres
5 LilBitO Laico
4D 1Docs Mighty Mito
2 Sun Frost Josie
3 SixFols N A Pie
4 Hit Beat Cowboy
5 Badgers Little Hick

Saturday Prime
1D 1 Gripe Gut
Db Wiskey Bay

3 Goodness And Mercy

4 Playin N Vegas

5 Nick 0 Dynamite

6 This Gators On Fire
2D 1 Famed Spitfire

2 Wonder 0 Blazin

BARREL RACING REPORT

Anita Randle
Heidi Archer
Beth Thomas
Robbin Witt
William Poe
Beckie Lewis
Toni Jennings
Anita Randle
James Archer
Connie Patillo
Betty M Lewis
Susie Bond
Jimmy Mcmanus

Janett Dykes
Nicole Monroe
Anita Randle

Jodi Jansen

Dave Ralph

Heidi Archer

Judy Ann Robinson
Nancy Jones
Nicole Monroe
Roger Odom
Kristina Nichols
Anita Randle
Wendy Culberson
Dave Ralph

James Archer
Cherie Caswell
Connie Patillo
Melinda Hughes
Marilyn Cunningham
Kevin Sumner

Jordan Harrell
Dondi Crosby
Jamey Hunt
Brittany Dallaire
Austin Hodges
Katie Webb
Alexis Diaz

Madi Smith
Angie Hammock
Bailey Nahrgang
Bailey North
Jamey Hunt
JrSullivan
Brianna Ridlen
Shelby Dehass
Kassidi Hofman
Jason Lacertosa
Lexie Stoney
Lauren Stanley
Lauren Stanley

Jamey Hunt
Lacey Boyd
Jordan Harrell
Jordan Harrell
Macy Brown
Jordan Harrell
Katie Webb
Meghann Daniel

15.064
15.458
15.460
15.477
15.528
15.938
15.961
15.987
16.005
17.105
17.163
17.283
17.307

14.741
14.802
14.806
14.838
15.032
15.265
15.270
15.378
15.469
15.497
15.787
15.790
15.827
15.829
15.949
16.759
16.782
16.804
16.963
16.980

14.828
14.850
14.912
14.921
14.937
15331
15.376
15.486
15.505
15.516
15.961
15.988
16.061
16.092
16.098
16.867
16.887
16.991
17.068
17.327

14.561
14.720
14.751
14.822
14.830
14.837
15.115
15.125

$44
$154
$116
$77
$39
$122
$91
$61
$30
$99
$74
$50
$25

$161
$135
$108
$81
$54
$141
$118
$94
$71
$47
$111
$93
$74
$56
$37
$91
§76
$60
$45
$30

$184
$154
$123
$92
$61
$161
$135
$108
$81
$54
$127
$106
$84
$63
$42
$104
$87
$69
$52
$35

$197
$155
$127
$99
$70
$56
$172
$136

3 French Swag

4 (aDashing Cattilac

5 Easy Goin Guy

6 Firewaters Fast Cash
3D 1Hb Lifeguard

Totanka

3 Ddd Mighty B Cline

4 Missholly Speed

5 Kn Fabulous Check

6 EffVictorious Eyes
4D 1 Jax French Frost

2 Annie

3 Stoli On Fire

4 Hit Beat Cowboy

5 Stickcows Blue Boy

6 Shotguns N Lace

Friday Helmet
1D 1Dis Kat Kin Skat
2 GISixFlits N Fame
3 Rebels Buggin Fame
4 Princess Stinson
5 Blings Smooth Guy
2D 1 August Lightning
2 Furious Interlude
3 Gba Runaway Bully
4 Genuine Stoli
5 VfCandy Stick
3D 1 Toast To Brioni
2 Lil Red Hustler
3 Baby’s Famous Milkshake
4 Chaney's Threat
5 (If Specially Smashed
4D 1 Sun Frost Josie
2 Jesse
3 Lone Star Rhea Rose
4 Hit Beat Cowboy
5 Badgers Little Hick

Saturday Helmet
1D 1 Princess Stinson
2 Chasin’Memories
3 Tampa Bay Rey Deal
4 (Cash-N-Sixum
5 Rebels Buggin Fame
6 Continental Marigold
2D 1 Smashnfrenchsecrets
2 Genuine Stoli
3 Nnn Famousfirewater
4 Blings Smooth Guy
5 Storming Warcat
6 EfBlack Fame
3D 10n AWhiskey High
Trackin The Fire
3 (all Girl On Fire
4 Honor Made Tiny Girl
5 Bw Oaks On Fire
6 Cash’N Bullion
4D 1Shotguns N Lace
2 Badgers Little Hick
3 Awsome Peppy Olena
4 Indie
5 LcWily Miss Leo 269
6 SpinThe Dollar
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Brittany Dallaire
Meghann Daniel
Crystal Shumate
Mandy Amos
Stefani Hofman
Rebecca Weiner
Marykate Cartwright
Tammy Croshy
Chelsea Hill
Tiffany Beasley
Alexis Diaz
Molly Alexander
Mandy Amos
Lauren Stanley
Sonja Redding
Jason Lacertosa

Ali Kate Kelleher
Abigail Poe
Abigail Poe
Janett Dykes
Lillian Hite
Grace Meyers
Abigail Poe
Morgan Maddox
Heidi Archer
Merada Moffitt
Levi Wright
Terri Skiles
Savanna Dore
Madilyn Kidd
Terri Skiles
Jason Lacertosa
Josie Wood
Grace Meyers
Lauren Stanley
Lauren Stanley

Janett Dykes
Cassidy Brown
Ava Grayce Sanders
Alexis Skiles
Abigail Poe
Madilyn Kidd
Alexis Skiles

Heidi Archer

Ali Kate Kelleher
Lillian Hite

Alexis Skiles

Ali Kate Kelleher
Heather Melendez
Macie Fouraker
Mallory Russell
Jordan Berry

Ali Kate Kelleher
Cassidy Munhall
Jason Lacertosa
Lauren Stanley
Morgan Dobbins
Marilyn Cunningham
Kristine Nolan
Sarah Vinson

15.169
15.170
15.181
15.189
15.581
15.659
15.752
15.779
15.780
15.785
16.583
16.584
16.620
16.711
16.727
16.752

14.693
14.833
14.865
15.002
15.058
15.201
15371
15.381
15.458
15.460
15.739
15.742
15.784
15.847
15.865
16.887
17.014
17.031
17.068
17.327

14.741
14.962
14.992
15.016
15.076
15.153
15.251
15.265
15.273
15.299
15.324
15.328
15.757
15.796
15.831
15.909
15.927
15.974
16.752
16.823
16.942
16.963
16.983
17.016

$111
$86
$62
$49
$136
$106
$87
$68
$48
$39
$111
$87
$71
$55
$40
$32

$169
$141
$113
$84
$56
$148
$123
$99
$74
$49
$116
$97
§77
$58
$39
$95
$79
$63
$48
$32

$186
$147
$120
$93
$67
$53
$163
$128
$105
$81
$58
$47
$128
$101
$82
$64
$46
$37
$105
$82
$67
$52
$37
$30
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Big Time For Maggie Poloncic & Aint Seen
Me Yet Over The Fourth, Pocket $21,363

By Tanya Randall

Maggie Poloncic and her great mare Aint Seen Me Yet (“Puff”)
had an exceptional Fourth of July, winning $21,363.

Unlike those relying solely on the rodeo trail for their Cowboy
Christmas riches, Poloncic took a different approach. She added the
$25,000-added Big Time in Big Sky to her mix of rodeos.

“She had a great week,” said Poloncic of Puff. “She’s feeling really
good and it’s a good time to feel good!”

Since winning the WCRA’s Rodeo Corpus Christi in early May, Pol-
oncic had rested Puff in anticipation of a busy summer.

“I really haven’t been running her a whole lot,” said the dance
and fitness instructor from Gillette, Wyoming. “I’ve been running
my young horses and just keeping her in shape and waiting for
things to start picking up. We really were just waiting for the circuit
rodeos up here to get started.”

Puff’s first big runs back were at the Xtreme Million in Salina,
Utah, the weekend prior to the Fourth. They picked up more than
$14,500 in Utah before running at a few circuit rodeos in the Mon-
tana Circuit.

Poloncic started off her Fourth of July run with another circuit
rodeo on Wednesday.

“We have a tiny little circuit rodeo in Big Timber,” she said. “It’s
only $500 added, but every little bit helps in the circuit. I hadn’t run
her outside much this year yet, so we got our feet wet there run-
ning.”

%he 9-year-old mare, by Aint Seen Nothin Yet out of Jumping
Sugar, by RR Milk Bone Shorts, picked up her first money of the
week with a second-place finish worth $667.

On Thursday, Poloncic and Puff made their first run at the Big
Time, held July 1-4 at the Cottonwood Equine Center in Silesia,
Montana. They set the pace in the race with a 14.621 before head-
ing off to the pro rodeo in Belle Fourche, South Dakota.

Although Poloncic said their run in Belle Fourche was “a disaster
on her part,” they were able to rest at home that night before head-
ing out to finish their Fourth.

On Saturday, they had their second run at the Big Time. In their
first attempt to reclaim the lead from Lynnzie Lindstrom and Dan I
Am Famous, Poloncic and Puff caught the first barrel. Thankfully,
Poloncic had “hit barrel insurance” and immediately pulled up to
save Puff for another run.

“If you entered early before a specific deadline, they actually
gave you tipped barrel insurance,” Poloncic explained. “Normally
it’s $750, but if you entered before a specific date you got it for
free. She’s so tough and we’re just really getting started this year, so
I decided to pull her up and make another run on a smaller pattern
with some good ground. It didn’t really phase her.”

Their next effort, a 14.508, would take the lead and hold for the
win, worth $7,464. Their first run placed third for an additional
$5,517. Combined with day money and sidepots, Poloncic and Puff
won $16,804 at the Big Time.

Poloncic, who was the leading 1D rider in the country in 2020,
is deeply appreciative of producers like the Ross and Casey Wagner
with the Big Time who have stepped out to produce high-paying
races for people who live in the gray area between the lucrative
spectrum of futurities and rodeos.

“I’m in that gray area, where I’d like to stay home but still make
circuit finals, but still be able to make a living doing this,” she said.
“I know that I have a horse that can be competitive at that level.
Being on the road is really tough and I'm not sure I’'m cut out for
that right now, so these producers have given us in the middle there
a really great place to showcase these horses that can still win at a
high level and reward them with the money that they deserve to be

BARREL RACING REPORT

THE BIG TIME CHAMPIONS

Aint Seen Me Yet & Maggie Poloncic

Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy

Frenchmans Lady
Aint Seen Nothin Yet

Dash Ta Fame
51113

Smart N Sixy
5190

Smart N Famous
5189

Aint Seen Me Yet

2012 Chestnut Mare

Sir Rambler
51104

Big Bloomers
Jumping Sugar 5192

Merridoc
51102

RR Milk Bone Short
si114

Sharon Sugar
185 (lassic Reb

Rider/Owner: Maggie Poloncic; Breeder: Chad & Shannon Wade

winning. These producers sticking their necks out and doing this,
getting this money for us to run at, I’'m so thankful they’re doing it.
It’s just amazing.”

Poloncic also picked up a futurity sidepot check on Aint Seen
Her Yet, her 5-year-old Aint Seen Nothin Yet, First Wrangler futu-
rity horse. Poloncic was more excited about the effort than the $144
check.

“She’s running so good!” said Poloncic. “She’s only a half-second
off Puff this weekend! That blew me away!”

After Puff made her winning run at Silesia, Poloncic made
the 40-minute trip over to Red Lodge, Montana, for the Home
of Champions Pro Rodeo. They were toward the bottom of the
somewhat tricky ground, but still pulled off a second-place tie with
Nellie Miller and Rafter W Minnie Reba (“Sister”’) behind Jordon
Briggs and Famous Lil Jet.

“She handled it amazing,” Poloncic said of Puff’s Red Lodge
performance. “Some horses don’t like a crowd, but I think it really
gets her going.”

They returned to the Cottonwood Equine Center for the night,
where Puff got to relax in a big comfy stall before making their last
run of the Fourth in slack at Livingston, Montana, just an hour and
half up the road, the next morning.

“The ground got us a little bit, but she powered through and
ended up getting us money there too,” Poloncic noted. They
finished 12th for another $900. All totaled, Poloncic and Puff won
$4,559 at the Cowboy Christmas pro rodeos.

Although her fees at the Big Time were high, Poloncic didn’t
travel the miles that many did over the Fourth.

“Cottonwood was only 3 and %2 hours from our house, so it’s
just a hop, skip and jump,” said Poloncic. “She wasn’t really in the
trailer that long; I think her longest trip was 5 and "2 hours, which
was from Livingston home. We were really close. That’s why we
love this time of year because we don’t have to put the miles on our
horses in the trailer.”

She has many more circuit rodeos ahead as she enters her busy

Big Time Continued on Page 36
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At Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals your horse’s health is our passion. Our goal is to care for
each patient, from conception through retirement, with the highest quality care available.
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Big Time Continued From Page 34

hauling season.

“My pro rodeo goal this year is to make the circuit finals and
stay in the top 50, so if I want to go this winter I have that option,”
she said. “It’s just nice because I don’t have to travel far to do it this

time of year.”

This coming week, she’ll run at Big Fork, Montana, before run-
ning her younger horses at the Glacier Chaser Classic in Kalispell.
On her way home, she’ll hit another circuit rodeo before running at
Sheridan and Casper, Wyoming, Although they’re not circuit rodeos,
they’re too close to pass up. She’ll finish July with the Ruby Buckle
in Salina, the WCRA’s Days of ’47 in Salt Lake City, plus rodeos in
Spanish Fork and Ogden, Utah.

Poloncic wanted to thank her family: parents John and Misty, and
boyfriend Devan Reilly, for their continued support and encourage-
ment as well as her sponsors Master Saddles, Pure Equine Herbs,
Yellowstone Equine Hospital, Kingsville Brand Shirts, Shechan
Equine, Premier PEMF Complete and OrthoEquine.

Big Time Race // July 1-4, 2021, Silesia, MT

Open Main Event

1D 1 Aint Seen Me Yet
Dan | Am Famous
Aint Seen Me Yet
Blazin Matilda
Wranglers Trip
Dan | Am Famous
RBR Bobcat
Mable Draws A Pistol

1 Whistle Ta Heaven
Hayzel
Frenchmans Flit
Western Graffiti
Frenchmans Luminara
HG Buckshot Bill
Yellow Man Do
Hayzel

1Lil Joe Whiz
Hail Firen Brimstone
Easy Judge It
Dual Freckled Chic
MFR Firewater Lynx
Yo Ffrenchmarks Charm
Quixotes On A Streak
Curly Taz

1 Doublenickeltime
Hot Money Talks
Chicke Fame
Scooter
As Bad As Corona
JXL Blue Bar
Bee Bobbin Cowhoy
Choco La Jollic

1 Committee Of One
Tilly
Great Lawda Mighty
Brinkley
Starrville
Rckhastabesouthern
Rckhastabesouthern
Starrville

2

3

4

5
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Youth Main Event
1D 1Blazin Matilda
2 Blazin Matilda
3 JLBamBam
4 TLFlint N Stone

BARREL RACING REPORT

Maggie Poloncic
Lynnzie Lindstrom
Maggie Poloncic
Lawcyn Bledsoe
Karen Boyd
Lynnzie Lindstrom
Brooke Wilson
Abby Knight
Savana Richards
Lawcyn Bledsoe
(Casey Wagner
Halee Layman
Cami Bussmus
Lawcyn Bledsoe
Codi Billadeau
Lawcyn Bledsoe
Zoey Wagoner
Laurie Johnson
Sherrie Sommerseth
BreAnne Pino
Kari Parker

Renee Ewing

Ivy Redfield
Maddie Fantaskey
(assie Peck

Lisa Warfield
Aspen Cok
Brittany Baton
Tanya Grantham
Melissa Puckett
Jennifer Estes
Oaklee Hoffman
Shelly Myllymaki
Cory Fisk

Elaine Schwend
Nikecia Shipper
Brittany Baton
Esme Waldmann
Esme Waldmann
Brittany Baton

Lawcyn Bledsoe
Lawcyn Bledsoe
Hannah Lowell
Maddie Fantaskey

14.508
14.598
14.621
14.663
14.672
14.740
14.751
14.759
15.011
15.016
15.039
15.049
15.052
15.056
15.066
15.081
15.512
15.529
15.534
15.537
15.557
15.620
15.622
15.623
16.008
16.016
16.087
16.098
16.127
16.135
16.137
16.180
16.509
16.745
17.072
17.118
17.380
17.700
17.17
18.026

14.663
14.836
14.946
14.961

$7.464
$6,166
45,517
$4.543
43,570
$2,272
$1,623
$1,298
$6,866
$5,672
45,075
$4,180
$3,284
$2,090
$1,493
$1,194
45,971
$4,932
$4,413
$3,634
$2,856
$1,817
$1,298
$1,038
45,374
$4,439
43,972
$3,271
$2,570
$1,635
$1,168

$935
$4,180
$3,453
43,089
$2,544
$1,999
$1,272

$909

$727

$1,392
$1,044
$696
$348

2D 1TM Conclusive
2 Wee Zan Parrs Gal
2 Eye Appeal Gold
4 Cupid’s Cash
3D 1 Grey Devils Express
2 TS Shakem Doc
3 (arsyns Surprise
4 Flicka
4D 1 One More Kodo
2 Dixie

Thursday Top Gun Open
1D 1 Aint Seen Me Yet
2 RBRBobcat
3 Mable Draws A Pistol
4 Possibly Dynamite
2D 1 Webb Ta Fame
2 Red Man Jones
3 Western Graffiti
4 DashTa Be lllusive
3D 1 Quixotes On A Streak
2 Secret Ta Goodbye
3 Blazin Summer Shandy
4 Hopeful Moneymaker
4D 1Bee Bobbin Cowboy
2 Choco La Jollic
3 Yo Frenchmarks Charm
4 Harvey P Wald
5D 1 Brinkley
2 Rckhastabesouthern

Friday Top Gun Open
1D 1Dan | Am Famous
2 Whistle Ta Heaven
3 Blazin Matilda
4 TLFlint N Stone
4 Mambo Ta Fame
2D 1VF Coins On Fire
2 Smoke Flash I'm Gone
3 Second Down Bar
4 AWhiskey Fling
3D 1 CurlyTaz
2 Iris Diamond Joe
3 Smooth Charly
4 LD Shades
4D 1 JXL Blue Bar
2 Tilly
3 Tobalena Chex
4 Committee Of One
5D 1 Starrville
2 Rckhastabesouthern

Saturday Top Gun Open
1D 1 Aint Seen Me Yet

2 Wranglers Trip

3 Dan|Am Famous

4 Harems Scamp29
2D 1 Frenchmans Flit

2 HGBuckshot Bill

3 Lady Quigley

4 KGN MCJust On Fire
3D 1Lil Joe Whiz

2 Dual Freckled Chic

3 MER Firewater Lynx

4 Yo Frenchmarks Charm
4D 1 Committee Of One
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Alisha Wheeler 15.188 $1,253
Grace Lenhardt 15.245 $783
Hadli Anderson 15.245 $783
Brielle Zempel 15.285 $313
Aislinn Handy 15.704 $1,067
Maisie Ford 15.738 $800
Darby Haskins 15.807 $534
Caydence Coker 15.822 $267
Alyssa Yazzie 16.677 $1,346
Alli Huskey 16.960 $974
Maggie Poloncic 14.621 $1,550
Brooke Wilson 14.751 $1,163
Abby Knight 14.759 §775
Lisa Zachoda 14.846 $388
Gretchten Lehrkind 15.163 $1,426
Randee Prindle 15171 $1,070
Halee Layman 15.208 §713
Raelyn Gould 15.224 $357
vy Redfield 15.622 $1,240
Kalena Webb 15.683 $930
Kalena Webh 15.760 $620
Cory Fisk 15.783 $310
Jennifer Estes 16.137 $1,116
Oaklee Hoffman 16.180 $837
Renee Ewing 16.214 $558
Heather Bauman 16.291 $279
Nikecia Shipper 17.118 $1,259
Esme Waldmann 17.700 $911
Lynnzie Lindstrom 14.598 $1,250
Savana Richards 14.769 $938
Lawcyn Bledsoe 14.836 $625
Maddie Fantaskey 14.961 $156
Sherrie Sommerseth 14.961 $156
Shea Hill-Vega 15.098 $1,150
Alisha Wheeler 15.140 $863
Tenley Epperson 15.171 $575
Jan Iberlin 15.175 $288
Maddie Fantaskey 15.623 $1,000
Kelli Heidt 15.705 $750
Tammy Thompson 15.709 $500
Tracy Matz 15.728 $250
Melissa Puckett 16.135 $900
Cory Fisk 16.358 $675
Kelly McDaniel 16.387 $450
Shelly Myllymaki 16.509 §225
Brittany Baton 17.380 $1,015
Esme Waldmann 17.171 $§735
Maggie Poloncic 14.508 $1,280
Karen Boyd 14.672 $960
Lynnzie Lindstrom 14.740 $640
Sommer Strain 14.850 $320
Casey Wagner 15.039 $1,178
Lawcyn Bledsoe 15.056 $883
Jessie Marreel 15.146 $589
Jill Connolly 15.159 $294
Zoey Wagoner 15.512 $1,024
BreAnne Pino 15.537 $768
Kari Parker 15.557 $512
Renee Ewing 15.683 $256
Shelly Myllymaki 16.236 $1,336
Big Time Continued on Page 37
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Big Time Continued From Page 36

2 lIrreysistable
5D 1Tilly
2 Frenchman Redman

Sunday Top Gun Open
1D 1Blazin Matilda
2 MamboTa Fame
3 Dynamite Confetti
4 Hayzel
2D 1EZ Cash Reb
2 Whistle Ta Heaven
3 KGNMCJust On Fire
4 Poco Chiquito
3D 1TS Shake Em Tex
2 CashinT Moons
3 Jackalope
4 Flicka
4D 17TR Stole The Daisies
2 Smallz
3 Great Lawda Mighty
5D 1 Great Lawda Mighty
2 Starrville
3 Skippa Onbya

Thursday Young Gun
1D 1 Eye Appeal Gold
2 Cupid’s Cash
2D 1 Choco La Jollic
3D 1Cruella
2 One More Kodo

Friday Young Gun

1D 1Blazin Matilda
2 TLFlint N Stone

2D 1TM Chocolate Cookie
2 Flicka

3D 10ne More Kodo

Saturday Young Gun
1D 1)L Bam Bam
2 HG Buckshot Bill
2D 1 Hickory Smart Holly
2 LilJoe Whiz
3D 1Dixie

Sunday Young Gun
1D 1Blazin Matilda
2 Hayzel
2D 1 Wee Zan Parrs Gal
2 TSJust A Shaken
3 Flicka
3D 1 Grey Devils Express
2 TS Shakem Doc
3 Zoomin HiHand

Thursday Open Rotation 1
1D 1 Aint Seen Me Yet
2 Possibly Dynamite
2D 1 Red Man Jones
2 Dynamitey
3 Smoke Flash I'm Gone
3D 1Blazin Summer Shandy
2 Hopeful Moneymaker
3 Good As Firewater

Friday Open Rotation 1
1D 1 Whistle Ta Heaven

BARREL RACING REPORT

Terri Hodge
Cory Fisk
Tracy Matz

Lawcyn Bledsoe
Sherrie Sommerseth
Stacy Crompton
Lawcyn Bledsoe
Kenzi Fox
Savana Richards
Jill Connolly
(Candy Corina
Una Ford

Laurie Johnson
Tiffany Wagner
(Caydence Coker
Stevie Brown
Sophia Bates
Elaine Schwend
Elaine Schwend
Brittany Baton
Tina Hansen

Hadli Anderson
Brielle Zempel
Oaklee Hoffman
Oaklee Hoffman
Alyssa Yazzie

Lawcyn Bledsoe
Maddie Fantaskey
Alisha Wheeler
Caydence Coker
Alyssa Yazzie

Hannah Lowell
Lawcyn Bledsoe
Lawcyn Bledsoe
Zoey Wagoner
Alli Huskey

Lawcyn Bledsoe
Lawcyn Bledsoe
Grace Lenhardt
Ashlyn Ford
Caydence Coker
Aislinn Handy
Maisie Ford
Kenzi Fox

Maggie Poloncic
Lisa Zachoda
Randee Prindle
Raelyn Gould
Alisha Wheeler
Kalena Webb
Cory Fisk

Cami Bussmus

Savana Richards

16.345
16.745
18.257

14.663
14.886
14.921
15.016
15.293
15312
15.326
15327
15.752
15.837
15.843
15.858
16.260
16.397
16.470
17.072
18.026
18.464

15.245
15.285
16.180
16.406
16.409

14.836
14.961
15.500
15.502
16.677

14.946
15.056
15.490
15.512
16.960

14.663
15.016
15.245
15335
15.424
15.704
15.738
15.903

14.621
14.846
15171
15.261
1531
15.760
15.783
15.841

14.769

$968
$1,039
$753

$1,100
$825
$550
$275
$1,012
$759
$506
$253
$880
$660
$440
$220
$877
$659
$444
$682
$513
$345

$516
$344
$660
$288
$192

$632
$421
$485
$323
$588

$439
$292
$337
$224
$408

$753
$559
$433
$332
$242
$315
$242
$176

$666
$495
$383
$294
$214
$279
$214
$156

$407

2 Blazin Matilda
3 Mambo Ta Fame
2D 1 Hopeful Moneymaker
2 CurlyTaz
3 Smooth Charly
3D 1Dual Freckled Chic
2 JXLBlue Bar
3 Tilly

Saturday Open Rotation 1
1D 1 Harems Scamp29
2 JLBamBam
3 KGNMCJust On Fire
2D 1 PT Twisted Talent
2 Hopeful Moneymaker
3 Lil Joe Whiz
3D 1Cindy BoonLight

Sunday Open Rotationation 1

1D 1 Mambo Ta Fame
2 Pay Cash For Gold
2D 1Babe | Like What | see
2 Hail Firen Brimstone
3D 1 Doublenickeltime
2 TR Stole The Daisies
4D 1 Skippa Onbya

Thursday Open Rotation 2
1D 1RBR Bobcat

2 Whistle Ta Heaven

3 Frenchmans Luminara
2D 1 TM Conclusive

2 Heavens Dashin Storm

3 Hickory Smart Holly
3D 1JH Attitude

2 Chicke Fame

3 Scooter
4D 1 Brinkley

2 Rckhastabesouthern

Friday Open Rotation 2
1D 1 Dan | Am Famous
2 TLFlint N Stone
3 Western Graffiti
2D 1 Second Down Bar
2 Frenchmans Flit
3 TM Chocolate Cookie
3D 11lris Diamond Joe
2 Yo Frenchmarks Charm
3 Dial
4D 1 Starrville
2 Rckhastabesouthern

Saturday Open Rotation 2
1D 1 Dan | Am Famous
2 VF Coins On Fire
3 Frenchmans Flit
2D 1Sheza Streakn Leader
2 EasyJudgelt
3 Hickory Smart Holly
3D 1 Cartel Sweetheart
2 Ragged Charm
3 Flicka
4D 1Tilly
2 Frenchman Redman

July 6, 2021

Lawcyn Bledsoe 14.836 $312
Sherrie Sommerseth 14.961 $227
Cory Fisk 15.360 $312
Maddie Fantaskey 15.623 $240
Tammy Thompson 15.709 $174
BreAnne Pino 16.003 $227
Melissa Puckett 16.135 $174
Cory Fisk 16.358 $127
Sommer Strain 14.850 $425
Hannah Lowell 14.946 $326
Jill Connolly 15.159 $237
Dawn Odom 15.436 $326
Cory Fisk 15.488 §250
Zoey Wagoner 15.512 $182
Terri Hodge 15.860 $552
Sherrie Sommerseth 14.886 $342
Taryn Madrid 15.139 $228
Diana Morris 15.420 $308
Laurie Johnson 15.529 $205
Cassie Peck 16.008 $262
Stevie Brown 16.260 $175
Tina Hansen 18.464 $380
Brooke Wilson 14.751 $348
Savana Richards 15.011 $267
Cami Bussmus 15.052 $194
Alisha Wheeler 15.301 $313
Randee Prindle 15.343 $241
Lawcyn Bledsoe 15.405 §175
Codi Billadeau 15.831 $267
Aspen Cok 16.087 $205
Brittany Baton 16.098 $149
Nikecia Shipper 17.118 $310
Esme Waldmann 17.700 $230
Lynnzie Lindstrom 14.598 §297
Maddie Fantaskey 14.961 $228
Halee Layman 15.049 $166
Tenley Epperson 15.171 $267
Casey Wagner 15.227 $205
Alisha Wheeler 15.500 $149
Kelli Heidt 15.705 $227
Renee Ewing 15.803 $175
Anne Krospic 15.819 $127
Brittany Baton 17.380 $264
Esme Waldmann 17.771 $196
Lynnzie Lindstrom 14.740 $297
Shea Hill-Vega 14.987 §228
Casey Wagner 15.039 $166
Katie Stephenson 15.310 $267
Sherrie Sommerseth 15.432 $205
Lawcyn Bledsoe 15.490 $149
Stephanie Newman 15.805 $227
Shea Hill-Vega 15.828 $175
Caydence Coker 15.912 $127
Cory Fisk 16.745 $264
Tracy Matz 18.257 $196

Big Time Continued on Page 38
37



Big Time Continued From Page 37

Sunday Open Rotation 2
1D 1 Blazin Matilda
2 Dynamite Confetti
2D 1EZ Cash Reb
2 Poco Chiquito
3D 1 Cashin T Moons
2 Jackalope
4D 1 Starrville

Thursday Open
1D 1 Aint Seen Me Yet
2 RBRBobcat
3 Possibly Dynamite
2D 1 Webb Ta Fame
2 Dynamitey
3 TM Conclusive
3D 1Quixotes On A Streak
2 Blazin Summer Shandy
3 Hopeful Moneymaker
4D 1Bee Bobbin Cowboy
2 Choco La Jollic
3 Yo Frenchmarks Charm
5D 1 Brinkley
2 Rckhastabesouthern

Friday Open
1D 1Blazin Matilda
2 MamboTa Fame
2 TLFlint N Stone
2D 1 Hopeful Moneymaker
2 TM Chocolate Cookie
3D 1Savannahs King O Hearts
2 JXLBlue Bar
4D 1Tilly
2 Tobalena Chex
5D 1Starrville
2 Rckhastabesouthern

Saturday Open
1D 1Dan | Am Famous
2 Harems Scamp29
2D 1Dial
2 Sheza Streakn Leader
3D 1Beduinos Ace of Hearts
2 LSHoodiny Beach
4D 1 Irreysistable
5D 1Tilly

Sunday Open
1D 1 Dynamite Confetti

2 EZ(ashReb
2D 1 Hail Firen Brimstone

2 Yo Ffrenchmarks Charm
3D 1 Doublenickeltime

2 AsBad As Corona
4D 1 Great Lawda Mighty
5D 1 Starrville

Thursday Ledge Gun
1 Hopeful Moneymaker
2 Zans Bonita Boon

Friday Ledge Gun

1D 1 AWhiskey Fling

2D 1Yo Frenchmarks Charm
3D 1Tilly

BARREL RACING REPORT

Lawcyn Bledsoe
Stacy Crompton
Kenzi Fox
(Candy Corina
Laurie Johnson
Tiffany Wagner
Brittany Baton

Maggie Poloncic
Brooke Wilson
Lisa Zachoda
Gretchten Lehrkind
Raelyn Gould
Alisha Wheeler
Ivy Redfield
Kalena Webb
Cory Fisk
Jennifer Estes
Oaklee Hoffman
Renee Ewing
Nikecia Shipper
Esme Waldmann

Lawcyn Bledsoe
Sherrie Sommerseth
Maddie Fantaskey
Cory Fisk

Alisha Wheeler
Amy Prechter
Melissa Puckett
Cory Fisk

Kelly McDaniel
Brittany Baton
Esme Waldmann

Lynnzie Lindstrom
Sommer Strain
Anne Krospic
Katie Stephenson
Sandie Green
Stevie Brown

Terri Hodge

Cory Fisk

Stacy Crompton
Kenzi Fox

Laurie Johnson
Renee Ewing
(assie Peck
Tanya Grantham
Elaine Schwend
Brittany Baton

Cory Fisk
Louise Kennedy

Jan Iberlin
Renee Ewing
Cory Fisk

14.663
14.921
15.293
15.327
15.837
15.843
18.026

14.621
14.751
14.846
15.163
15.261
15.301
15.622
15.760
15.783
16.137
16.180
16.214
17.118
17.700

14.836
14.961
14.961
15.360
15.500
16.006
16.135
16.358
16.387
17.380
17.771

14.740
14.850
15.269
15310
15.794
15.795
16.345
16.745

14.921
15.293
15.529
15.620
16.008
16.127
16.470
18.026

15.783
15.935

15175
15.803
16.358

$360
$240
$324
$216
$276
$184
$400

$327
$251
$182
$301
$231
$168
$261
$201
$146
$235
$181
$131
$244
$181

$324
$108
$108
$298
$199
$259
$173
$233
$156
$181
$121

$312
$208
$287
$191
$250
$166
$374
$291

$228
$152
$210
$140
$182
$122
$274
$213

§72
§48

$86
$66
$48

Saturday Ledge Gun

1D 1 Hopeful Moneymaker
2D 1lrreysistable

3D 1Tilly

Sunday Ledge Gun

1D 1 Poco Chiquito

2D 1 Cashin T Moons

3D 1 Great Lawda Mighty

Thursday Mare Sidepot
1D 1RBR Bobcat
2D 1TM Conclusive
2 Skydusters Darlin
3D 1 Hopeful Moneymaker
2 Good As Firewater
4D 1 Brinkley

Friday Mare
1D 1 AWhiskey Fling
2 TM Conclusive
2D 1 Smooth Charly
2 Yo Frenchmarks Charm
3D 1Tilly
4D 1 Starrville

Saturday Mare
1D 1 Harems Scamp29
2 Frenchmans Flit
2D 1 PT Twisted Talent
2 Hopeful Moneymaker
3D 1Flicka
2 Irreysistable
4D 1 Dixie

Sunday Mare
1D 1TS Just A Shaken
2 Babel Like What | see
2D 1Flicka
2 DWIEat Cash
4D 1 Starrville

Thursday Gelding/Stallion
1D 1 Yellow Man Do
2 Dynamitey
2D 1 Quixotes On A Streak
2 JH Attitude
3D 1 Scooter
2 Bee Bobbin Cowboy
4D 1 Rckhastabesouthern

Friday Gelding/Stallion

1D 1 TLFlint N Stone
1 Mambo Ta Fame

2D 1 Easy Judge It
2 CurlyTaz

3D 1Savannahs King 0 Hearts
2 JXLBlue Bar

4D 1 Rckhastabesouthern

Saturday Gelding/Stallion
1D 1VF Coins On Fire

2 KGN MCJust On Fire
2D 1 Game On Frenchman

2 Ragged Charm

July 6, 2021

Cory Fisk
Terri Hodge
Cory Fisk

(andy Corina
Laurie Johnson
Elaine Schwend

Brooke Wilson
Alisha Wheeler
Brooke Wilson
Cory Fisk

Cami Bussmus
Nikecia Shipper

Jan Iberlin

Alisha Wheeler
Tammy Thompson
Renee Ewing

Cory Fisk

Brittany Baton

Sommer Strain
Casey Wagner
Dawn Odom
Cory Fisk
(Caydence Coker
Terri Hodge

Alli Huskey

Ashlyn Ford
Diana Morris
Caydence Coker
Serena Morris
Brittany Baton

Codi Billadeau
Raelyn Gould
Ivy Redfield
Codi Billadeau
Brittany Baton
Jennifer Estes
Esme Waldmann

Maddie Fantaskey
Sherrie Sommerseth
Sherrie Sommerseth
Maddie Fantaskey
Amy Prechter
Melissa Puckett
Esme Waldmann

Shea Hill-Vega
Jill Connolly

Sarah Brownell
Shea Hill-Vega

15.488 $120
16.345 §92
16.745 567
15327 $86
15.837 $66
16.470 $48
14.751 $192
15.301 $104
15.466 $69
15.783 $88
15.841 $59
17.118 $128
15175 $86
15.188 §58
15.709 §78
15.803 §52
16.358 $110
17.380 $96
14.850 $94
15.039 $62
15.436 §84
15.488 $56
15.912 §72
16.345 $48
16.960 $104
15335 $93
15.420 $62
15.858 $71
1591 $48
18.026 $86
15.066 $94
15.261 $62
15.622 §84
15.831 $56
16.098 §72
16.137 $48
17.700 $104
14.961 §78
14.961 §78
15.534 $84
15.623 $56
16.006 §72
16.135 $48
17.17 $104
14.987 $101
15.159 567
15.737 $67
15.828 §45

Big Time Continued on Page 39
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Aberg and Cfour Kissmykaskelly Win JJK #3

JJK Series #3 // July 4, 2021, Great Falls, MT

Open

1D 1 Cfour Kissmykaskelly
2 Rarens Max

2D 1 Copy Ellas Rocket
2 (Celies Wish to Dash
3 Kaidens Six Shooter
4 RareTo Fame

3D 1HW Cashs Lil Lady
2 Streakinwithfury
3

Big Time Continued From Page 38

Sunday Gelding/Stallion
1 KGN MCJust On Fire
2 TS Queens Shake Em

Thursday Futurity
1D 1 Aint Seen Her Yet
2D 1 A Smooth Sangria

Friday Futurity
1D 1 Western Graffiti
2D 1 Starrville

Thursday Derby
1D 1 Skydusters Darlin

2 Blazin Summer Shandy
2D 1 Chicke Fame

2 Harvey P Wald

Friday Derhy
1 VF Coins On Fire
2 Second Down Bar

Saturday Derby
1 VF Coins On Fire

Sunday Derby
1D 1KG N MCJust On Fire
2D 17TR Stole The Daisies

Thursday Youth Rotation 1
1D 1 Cupid’s Cash

2 TM Conclusive
2D 1 Choco La Jollic

2 Cruella

Friday Youth Rotation 1
1D 1Blazin Matilda
2 TLFlint N Stone
3 Hayzel
2D 1 Curly Taz
2 (arsyns Surprise
3D 1 0ne More Kodo

4 VF My Chance At Fame Kim Wermling 17.294 $60
4D 1 MDX Daisyonthemoney ~ Juli Jo Kelly 18.272 $119
2 Onefineflittinjet Kim Hershberger 18.360 $89
Charlene Aberg 16.219 $654 3 SSladyTramp Mary McKinley 18.363 $57
Hailey Gliko 16.539 $535 4 Shiloh Kathleen Barbo 18.408 $30
T) Little 16.810 $357
Mary Salmond 16.84 $268  Youth
Janet Erickson 16.859 $179 1D 10bviously aTriple Aspen Leonhardt 17.151 $40
Katie Stephenson 16.9 $89 Mooshue Mia Larson 17.865
Kathleen Barbo 17.219 $238 2D 1Hangten Dixie Brooklyn Russell 18.770 $24
(andi Zion 17.277 $179 3D 1 Profits Estralita Kendrah Kindred 18.966 $16
Talyssa Horn 17.282 $119
Jill Connolly 15.326 §72  Saturday Youth Rotation 1
Una Ford 15.332 $48 1D 1JLBamBam Hannah Lowell 14.946 $234
2 HG Buckshot Bill Lawcyn Bledsoe 15.056 $156
3D 1Dixie Alli Huskey 16.960 $260
Maggie Poloncic 15.084 $144
Shawna Letcher 16.331 $96  Sunday Youth Rotation 1
1D 1 Blazin Matilda Lawcyn Bledsoe 14.663 $185
2 Hayzel Lawcyn Bledsoe 15.016 $142
Halee Layman 15.049 $96 3 TSJust A Shaken Ashlyn Ford 15335 $103
Brittany Baton 17.380 $64 2D 1 Daisy Dukes Bikini Top Parker Lenhardt 15.494 $142
2 EZ(ashReb Kenzi Fox 15.626 $109
3 Grey Devils Express Aislinn Handy 15.704 $79
Brooke Wilson 15.466 $115 3D 10ne More Kodo Alyssa Yazzie 16.231 $103
Kalena Webh 15.760 §77 2 Wee Zan Parrs Gal Grace Lenhardt 16.384 $79
Aspen Cok 16.087 §77 3 DunltFine Kiara Morris 16.633 $58
Heather Bauman 16.291 $51
Thursday Youth
1D 1 Cupid's Cash Brielle Zempel 15.285 $93
Shea Hill-Vega 15.098 §72 2 TM Conclusive Alisha Wheeler 15.301 $62
Tenley Epperson 1517 $48 2D 1Choco La Jollic Oaklee Hoffman 16.180 $119
1 One More Kodo Alyssa Yazzie 16.409 $86
Shea Hill-Vega 14.987 $80  Friday Youth Sidepot
1D 1Blazin Matilda Lawcyn Bledsoe 14.836 $93
2 Hayzel Lawcyn Bledsoe 15.081 $62
Jill Connolly 15.326 $96 2D 1TM Chocolate Cookie Alisha Wheeler 15.500 $71
Stevie Brown 16.260 $64 2 (urlyTaz Maddie Fantaskey 15.623 $48
3D 10ne More Kodo Alyssa Yazzie 16.677 $86
Brielle Zempel 15.285 §270  Saturday Youth
Alisha Wheeler 15.301 $180 1D 1JLBamBam Hannah Lowell 14.946 $69
Oaklee Hoffman 16.180 $180 2D 1BuynSecret Talent Amelia Gonzales 15.643 $53
Oaklee Hoffman 16.406 $120 4D 1Dixie Alli Huskey 16.960 $38
Sunday Youth
Lawcyn Bledsoe 14.836 $166 1D 1TS Just A Shaken Ashlyn Ford 15335 §103
Maddie Fantaskey 14.961 $128 2 EZ(ashReb Kenzi Fox 15.626 $69
Lawcyn Bledsoe 15.081 $93 2D 1Zoomin HiHand Kenzi Fox 15.903 $79
Maddie Fantaskey 15.623 $170 2 (asino Star Reno Payton Bischoff 15.907 $53
Darby Haskins 15.807 $127 3D 1Dun tFine Kiara Morris 16.633 $96
Alyssa Yazzie 16.677 $216

Surround yourself with people who are doers!

— Wayne Dyer

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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%&é owd calendars!
2021 BARREL BHE[DEHS INCENTIVE EVENTS (TENTATIVE)

@ 0 O

Hot Chick Challenge THE CLASSIC The HiLine Hustle ~ Glacier Chaser Classic 2D Futurity,
BBI Open 4D Sidepot 2D Futurity, Derby Chinook Montana 2D Derby BBI Sidepots
Great Falls Montana 4D Open BBI Sidepots BBI Open Sidepot Kalispell Montana
$2000 Added Silesia Montana $500 Added $3000 Added
@300{) Added
Revolution Run ! ! l ! Barrel of Gold
BBI Sidepots N BBI Sidepots
5C Arena & Event Center r) r) Silesia, Montana
Corvallis Montana r) r) $2000 Added
2000 Added
$ 4D Open Sidepots for any age of horse
Futurity horses 4-5 year olds To enter must be by 2021 BBl staliion,
Derby horses 5-7 year olds by a stallion eligible during birth year, or have previously entered

and paid in full the BBI futurity or derby sidepat.
To enter must be by 2021 BBl stallion or by a e turity or derby sidepo

stallion eligible during birth year.

2020-21BBISTALLIONS

Stallion Nominations Close May 9, 2021 | FMI BarrelBreederlncentive.com

A Chocolate Fury Fifteenhundred Trump Perks Status Symbol
A Crack Shot Firewater Canyon Perkster
Adrians Jolla Frenchmans Shake Em Prime Talent

Aint Seen Nothin Yet Furyofthewind Profit Increase
AP Frosty Knight Hills Dash To Vegas Raren To Dash
A Streak Of Fling Instant Income Royal Three Dash

Carrizzo JD Look Signature Perks
Cash In Your Bux JL Reddy To Charm Smoke Flash Im Gone
Dashin By All JL Sheriff Smokem Darling
Dash Ta Fame JL Sirocco The Goodbye Lane
Dox Serendipity John Fame TM Keepthefireburnin
Dun Drift Midnight Corona Tres My Fame
Famous Sniper MP Lone Frenchman TS Sunnymademefamous

PC Mr Sun Peppy

www.barrelbreederincentive.com or kittyherrin.montana@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT July 6, 2021
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Billingsley Banks Big at WWP 4th of July Race

WWP 4th of July at Will Rogers // July 4, 2021, Ft. Worth, TX

Open

1D 1PV Watchmeneighneigh
Hesa Mind Bender
Skeeter

Alvin

Racing For Perks

Sweet Kinda Fame
Smooth Dot Com
1Ralphy
Rockette Aflame
Regarding Numbers
(C Moonshinein Cowboy
Promise Me Sunshine
Famous Frost
Karma
Bayou A Cold One
1 Xtra Splash N Go
Maximum French Fame
Famous Fiesta Twist
Another Rare Breeze
Slick A Lena
Confederate Heiress
SR Epic Wildcatter
Luckys Sugar Drift
1Hez Got A Caboose
Dot Coms Ruger
Imablueyedblondbitz
One Nite Fling
Wily Maken Moonshine
Down Home Dessert
Lana Smokes Oh Cay
(M Bodee Bullion
1 Sheza Brick Star
Nyx
JK Drop Dead Red
Disco Party
Athena
Peaceout Dude
A Gift So Sacred
I've Got A Hemi Too

2

3

4

5

coNOV UMW WNDODooO~NOOD UL W —a2ODoocOohO PP WNDODOONOODUIRWNDODOOO~INOVULTI B WN

If you're interested, you will do what

Streakin Ta Fame N Royality

Lacy Billingsley
Sydney Graham
Bella Starr Morrison
Davie King
Sherri Barnes
Janelle Paul
Lacy Schoenthal
Shantell Hayes
Skylar Eisinger
Alleigh Harper
Kathy Fields
Lindsey Emerson
Kathy Warren
Ryann Pedone
Maggie Pytlik
Natalie Bland
Lee Barron
Genna Jones
Natalie Bland
Suzie Schwitters
Kylie Bowles
Jami Lybbert
Brooke Hickey
Katie Green

Kyle Etchart

Liz Morris

Terry Vogel

Ceeli Pinkston
Kacey Faust
Priscilla Estes
Denise Martin
Krista Lucas Wynn
Kimberlie Thetford
Stormi Branch
Ella Barch

Loree Dello

Ella Dunn
Jennifer Rantala
Bonnie Spencer
Channing Davis

16.626
16.823
16.842
16.844
17.032
17.041
17.050
17.075
17.142
17.154
17.182
17.203
17.213
17.221
17.225
17.233
17.631
17.632
17.651
17.653
17.653
17.660
17.660
17.670
18.145
18.145
18.151
18.165
18.167
18.187
18.207
18.209
18.647
18.659
18.676
18.676
18.703
18.710
18.720
18.737

$1,452
$1,210
$1,029
$787
$605
$424
$303
$242
$1,210
$1,008
$857
$655
$504
$353
$252
$202
$968
$807
$686
$464
$464
$242
$242
$161
$666
$666
$514
$393
$303
$212
$151
$121
$484
$403
$303
$303
$202
$141
$101
$81

Youth

1D 1 Skeeter

2 Ralphy

3 JJJ Roscoe Bully Fame
2D 1 Stylish Blazing Glory
2 Blessing

3 Ima French Captain
4 Sugar Sage Watson
3D 1lvy

2 Trump

3 Bogies French Toast
4 (Cadillac Colors

Adult
1D 1 Rockette Aflame

2 (CMoonshinein Cowhoy

3 SVSouthern Comfort
2D 1 Streakinlikealeo

2 Sizzle To The Touch

3 One Famous Streaker
3D 1PCHigh On Cash

2 Big For Her Britches

3 Sugar Bar Dash

Senior

1D 1 Racing For Perks

2 Brick

2D 1 Dinky Jets Famous JR
2 Another Rare Breeze
3D 1Imablueyedblondbitz
2 Voltage

PBRIP
1D 1 Alvin
2 Bart Promised Spots
2D 1Best Ta Fame
2 AHero Spotted
3D 1Smokin Squeeze
2 Dot Coms Ruger
4D 1Sugar Bar Dash
2 Special Royal Diamond

Bella Starr Morrison
Skylar Eisinger
Jakup Bender
Macyn Logston
Chloe Powell
Paige Clayton
Breckyn Tippen
Hadley Durfey
Nicole Altieri
Shelby Oglesby
Riley Tritt

Alleigh Harper
Lindsey Emerson
Denny Ralls
Bianca Dos Santos
Reiney Lukas
Bianca Dos Santos
Reiney Lukas
Brandi Jackson
Jessica Huntington

Sherri Barnes
Wendy Weems
Terry Vogel
Suzie Schwitters
Terry Vogel
Brandi Reeder

Davie King

Kristi Fleshman
Kimberly Teague
Lauren Howe
Yolanda Caldwell
Liz Morris

Jessica Huntington
Kendal Dickson

16.842
17.142
17.333
17.392
17.483
17.499
17.527
17.878
17.937
17.942
17.952

17.154
17.203
17.245
17.671
17.7117
17.811
18.261
18.308
18.420

17.032
17.110
17.550
17.653
18.151
18.250

16.844
17.294
17.412
17.583
18.021
18.145
18.420
18.437

is convenient; if you're committed
you'll do whatever it takes.

— John Assaraf

BARREL RACING REPORT

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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$193
$149
$104
$178
$134
$89
$45
$178
$134
$89
$45

$173
$104
$69
$173
$104
$69
$173
$104
$69

$124
$83
$124
$83
$124
$83

$218
$145
$187
$125
$125
$83
$94
$62

4



Garcia and Weaver Cash In at Let Freedom Ring Race

Let Freedom Ring // July 3-4, 2021, San Antonio, TX

Open Race 1
1D 1Bruce
2 Blitz
3 Stumpy
4

4 Streaking Hot
2D 1 Remi
2 JKIm Full Of Bully
3 JKM Electric Eye
4 Magis Flash
3D 1Bunny
2 Neat Little Nina
3 Daisy
4 KB Classy Cowgirl
4D 1
2 Whinny
3 MSJB162
4 Whinny
5D1
2 Zans Flashy King
3 Drama
4 Horse

Open Race 2
1D 1 Horse

2 Uz

3 Stumpy

4 SB Smoke On The Water
2D 1Prince

2

Ava Garcia
Kelsey Harms
Mylieh Jost
Kallyn Snedecor
Lauryn Moos
Samantha Doran
Sue Brizzi

Kellie Roach
Lisa Tobola
Maggie Porter
Shawn Fields
Krystal Kotzur
Cheryl Allen
Lyndi West
Rayni Sandidge
Cheyanne Stepan
Nikki Sandidge
(assandra Diaz
Beth Batey
(atherine Street
Sharee Weaver

Sharee Weaver
Ava Garcia
Mylieh Jost
Alexis Dieckman
Lyndi West
Taylor Glass

15.452
15.629
15.662
15.667
15.667
15.953
15.970
15.982
15.985
16.498
16.524
16.547
16.549
17.000
17.076
17.092
17.109
17.471
17.481
17.506
17.813

15.328
15.540
15.587
15.621
15.877
15.916

$622
$455
$311

$§77

$77
$512
$384
$245
$128
$385
$289
$192

$64
$257
$193
$129

$64
$148
$111

$74

$37

$574
$431
$287
$144
$474
$355

3 Boyfriend
4 Melvin
3D1
2 BlackJack
3 Bartender
4
4D 1 Khalessi
2 Hank
3 Little Bit
4 KB Classy Cowgirl
5D 1 Whinny
2 Loveland
3 Babe
4 Mercedes

HighStakes
1D 1 Stumpy
2

2 Streaking Hot
2D 1Black Jack
2 St Pats Streak

Youth

1D 1 Bruce

2 Uzi

3 Stumpy

2D 1Leo

2 Quest

3 Snickers

3D 1 Mercedes

2 Big Booty Judy
3 Copper

Krystal Kotzur
Shelby Curry
Maddie Brown
Krysten Budde
Jessica Hawkins
Hayley Gordon
Lyndi West
Sophie Aguado
Kendahl Patterson
Cheryl Allen

Nikki Sandidge
(assie Moore
Ruby Hodges
Fernanda Carbajal

Mylieh Jost
Kallyn Snedecor
Lauryn Moos
Kyrsten Budde
Lauryn Moos

Ava Garcia

Ava Garcia

Mylieh Jost
Emma Coyle
Taylor Gressley
Kenzie Foster
Fernanda Carbajal
Hailey Aubrey
Tyler Bottjer

15.921
15.950
16.365
16.376
16.382
16.401
16.839
16.843
16.844
16.856
17.378
17.436
17.545
17.557

15.587
15.667
15.667
16.191
16.718

15.452
15.540
15.587
16.560
16.588
16.729
17.557
17.779
18.213

$237
$118
$356
$267
$178

$89
$238
$179
$119

$60
$138
$103

$69

$34

$511
$170
$170
$341
$227

$260
$156
$104
$156
$94
$62
$104
$62
$42

Sing and Grover The Reinmaker Capture Comeback Title

The California Comeback Race // July 3, 2021, Salinas, CA

Open

1D 1 Grover The Reinmaker
Dmo Dashing Honey
LI Famous Mojo
Ro Tickle My Fancy
Slip Sliding Along
Vf Princess Corona
High Style Quejana
Samson

1Tex Walka
Jr Streakin Espuela
0ak Rum And Chex
Jf Maggie May
Phrozen
Astonishing Fuel
(at Bo Peep
R First French Kiss

1 Mr Smooth Dreamer
Lilly
Ebar Docs Pontiac
Kiamichis Queen
Little French Wildcat
Dexter
Never Been Royality
Coats Frenchman Sun

4D 1Light Brigades March
2 Whiskey
3 EyeCFire
4 FameOlena

2

3

co~NO UM PP UWNDODOO~NODCULIRRWNDOOLONOVTULL DS WN

BARREL RACING REPORT

Alanna Sing
Taylor Arakelian
Lyndee Stairs
Caitlyn Wood
Mia Prichard
Shelby Menges
Mariah Coles
Michelle Silva
Lyndee Stairs
Sherrie Jones
Ella Stephens
Holly Smith
Rosie Holman
Kali Coleck
Lauren Jacobs
Trew Mitchell
Sheena Robbins
Michelle Silva
Tiffany Richter
Miranda Castro
Jackie Healy
Melissa Perry- Fleming
Miranda Castro
Matie Cardoza
Tammy Hoskins
Kristy Hughes
Brooke Bingham
Mendy Beardsley

16.358
16.375
16.422
16.432
16.488
16.508
16.553
16.589
16.869
16.897
16.900
16.926
16.945
17.003
17.020
17.025
17.385
17.397
17.414
17.415
17.416
17.417
17.442
17.443
18.375
18.390
18.423
18.426

$925
$764
$683
$563
$442
$281
$201
$161
$809
$668
$598
$493
$387
$246
$176
$141
$636
$525
$470
$387
$304
$193
$138
$1M1
$520
$430
$384
$317

5 Parr Four The Course
6 Josey Rae Jojo

7 BeerRun

8 Larado’s Bedashzzling

Youth

1D 1Puma

2 Lenas Lil Prize

2D 1 Dotts Grace

2 Radar

3D 10ne Blue Tachita

2 Brooklyn

4D 1 Charles Casper Snap“Charl
2 Chill

Futurity

1D 1 Scars On My Heart

2 Boogieboardin Bully
3 Sweet First Sight

4 Flyinginchampagne
2D 1 Sweet Stinson

2 0so

3 Simply Athena

4 Sjr Shesa Diamond

Senior
1D 1 LI Famous Mojo

2 TexWalka
2D 1Jw Trapper Mike
3D 1ASilver Seeker

2 Awsome Sugar Bars
4D 11sr Colonel Slim

2 Star’s Little Bit

July 6, 2021

Krista Carr
Josey Foscalina
Matie Cardoza
Codi Campoli

Taylor Bigelow
Brooklynn Anderson
Leighton Goerdt
Taylor Bigelow
Natalie Werlhof
Mckenna Destefanis
Danika Verhoeven
Reese Stancliff

Alyssa Ferguson
Jenny Sherho
Bethany Unruh
Jaycee David
Lacey Robinson
Michaela Muncy
Mandi Ingersoll
Shelly Ramont

Lyndee Stairs
Lyndee Stairs
Tammy Hoskins
Marie Borgman
John Algire

Debbie Hicks
Barbara Funderburk

18.432
18.439
18.443
18.447

16.785
16.805
17.344
17.728
17.850
17.900
18.809
18.889

16.639
16.671
16.691
16.823
17.667
17.845
18.207
18.499

16.422
16.869
17.094
17.606
17.725
18.536
18.595

$249
$158
$113

$90

$159
$106
$139
$93
$109
$73
$89
$60

$311
$233
$155

$78
$207
$155
$104

$52

$65
$43
$94
544
$30
$36
$24
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WHAT TO WATCH

WEEK OF JULY &

SITTING BULL STAMPEDE*
MOBRIDGE, SOUTH DAKOTA

JULY 6-8 | 3:30pm ET

ALSD DM

BPRCA » SR+

ROOFTOP RODEO
ESTES PARK, COLORADO
JULY 6-7 | 8:30m ET

ALSD ON

BPRCA « SR+

BLACK HILLS ROUNDUP
BELLE FOURCHE, SOUTH DAKOTA
JULY & frma ET

ALSO O

PRCA o SRR+

VERMAL, UTAH
JULY 8-10 | 8:30pw ET
ALED ON:

BPRCA o SR+

CALGARY STAMPEDE
CALGARY, CANADA

JULY 813 | 3:30em ET

ALSD ON:

BPRCA o GfSH+

SILVER STATE STAMPEDE*
ELKO, NEVADA

JULY 10 | Gom ET

JULY 11 ] 100 ET

ALED OM:

BPRCA - GlfSR+

DINOSAUR ROUND-UP RODECW:YaTn kg [e]').Y A

ONLY ON
BPRCA o G+

HAMEL RODEO & BULL RIDIN'
BONANZA

JULY 8-9 | 10em ET

JULY 10 | Zew & | 8:30pw ET

ELGIN STAMPEDE
JULY 910 | 10pm ET
JULY 4 | Sem ET

MESQUITE CHAMPIONSHIP
RODEO
JULY 10 | 8:30mu ET

WESTERN SPORTS ROUNDUP
HOSTED BY STEVE KENYON

MUY 6-9 | Gewd ET RE-AIR 7eat ET

PRORODEO TONIGHT
JULY 6-9 | 8em ET

PRORODEO LIVE

JULY 8-10 | 8:30pm ET

*TV PREMIER

Act enthusiastic
and you will be
enthusiastic!

— Dale Carnegie

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

Success doesn’t
come to you,
you go tot.

— Marva Collins

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

‘ Color

Sex Name
Broodmares
S. 2014 CM Nonstop Dynamite

(in foal to Dox Bueno Dinero)

s. 2011 Blaze One Up
S. 2005 Happy Rare Jetta (Open - Broke)
bay 2013 Nosey Nora

2008 Rona Rarity
blk. 2011 KT Suprise
blk. 2012 Toasted Fall
pal. 2008 SparkOStar
s. 2005

2005 Zans Run forthe Gold

Chrome Contender (Open - Broke) ' Title Contender

‘ Sire | Dam

CM Dynamite Frost Pretty Much Nonstop

En Flano Sobefine

Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie
Justaheartofawarrior Shakem Up Trish
King Corona Dancers Rarity
Sir Austin Dollars Kirks Treasure
Sir Austin Dollars Toast The Chick
Sir Austin Dollars Sparkomary

Rare Jets Marie

Zans Misty Gold Run Flit Run

‘State Contact/FB Contact | Phone # | Price ‘

Dam Sire
Nonstop Bubblin WY  Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $5,000
Ten Speeder MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $2,500
Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $6,500
Royal Shake Em KS Saundra Shirley 785.217.8918 $4,500
Rare Jet X Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583 $5,000
Charge For Kirk uT Dan Rowser 810.829.8267 $3,500
Willow Beda Chick ut Dan Rowser 810.829.8267 $1,500
Diamond Te Spark uT Dan Rowser 810.829.8267 $1,500
Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $1,750
Flit Bar Beggar X Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583 $5,000

thewrangler.com

. 800-927-7578 [Ki

BARREL RACING REPORT
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Weanling (2021)

pal. ch Frenchmans Lil Light PC Frenchmans Mark Flashligh Lil Six CS Flashlight 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658 $6,500
s. c. Name Pending Shawne Bug Leo MS Diamond For You  Tres Seis TX NickelBar Ranch LLC 325.439.9838 $20,000
ar. @ Name Pending Shawne Bug Leo Start The Fire Desirio TX NickelBar Ranch LLC 325.439.9838 $20,000
brn. f. Name Pending Shawne Bug Leo CP Murrtal Dash Ta Fame TX NickelBar Ranch LLC 325.439.9838 Call
Yearling (2020) |
bay f. SDC Jesst Pros And Cons Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion ut Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $5,000
bay f. Pending Conn Creek Mamselle Foose Foose ut Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $3,500
bay c. Dr Kipas Mountain DMNV Mountable Kipas Quick Count Corona uT Dan Rowser 810.829.8267 $5,000
S. s. SRR Riot Fantastic Cat MohiniBluePerfection  Louisiana Senator TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $7,000
buck. g. SRR In Stitches Image Firewater Ta Fame Kourtneys Glory Jody O Toole X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $14,500
bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
pal. f. Pending Frenchmans Fabulous Perks Flit Dash For Perks X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $15,000
S. g. SRR Double Dash O Six Frenchmans Six Dash Miss O Toole O Dash  Jody O Toole TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $8,500
s. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak Frenchstreaktovegas Llttle Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
bay S. Pending Havuk Paddys Hickory Lass  Paddys Irish Whiskey MT  Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs. 406.493.9018 $7,500
ch. s. Pending Havuk Robin The Cash Dashing With Cash MT  Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs. 406.493.9018 $7,500
ch. f. Pending Havuk Guys Top Shelf Frenchmans Guy MT  Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs. 406.493.9018 $10,000
bay f. Pending Hay Hotshot SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $3,500
ar. g. Pending Jackpot Road Smr Sexy Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,000
brn. m. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,000
brn. m. RDR Jess Being Soxy Jess Bein Valiant Jackpot Socializer Jackpot Road uT Dan Rowser 810.829.8267 $5,000
s. m. Rohnny Fite Johnny Reb Jackson Curtis Texas Gal Commander Curtis TX Jennifer Fite 713.818.6779 $9,000
s. g. Flit Hayday Justa Little Hayday Perks Annie Flit Oh Go Perks TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $3,500
s. c. Pending Justa Little Hayday Dyna Flit Oh Go Perks X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $2,500
pal. f. Pending Lions Share Of Fame Jet N Down The Lane  King Of The Lanes TX Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $8,500
ar. m. Dr Blue Wave Oceans Apart Toasted Fall Sir Austin Duncan uT Dan Rowser 810.829.8267 $5,000
bay f. Designer Bully Slick By Design Butterfly Bully Bully Bullion WY  Cindy DeLancey 307.331.2115 $16,000
bay s. SRR Kandybar The Kandyman Kourtneys Glory Jody O Toole X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $8,000
pal. s. Traffic Light Traffic Guy Peppys Sun Princess  Ninas Peppy Doc X Ronny Bumpus 512.734.0037 $10,000
bay f. Lovin My Fortune Tres Fortunes Pals Easy Lovin Pal O Mine Peppy TX Ronny Bumpus 512.734.0037 $7,500
Two-Year-Olds (2019) |
s. g. VF Eddies Bloomers Eddie Stinson Bloomingdales First Down Dash TX Chris Boyer 281.636.5461 Call
bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
S. g. SRR Double Dash O Six Frenchmans Six Dash Miss O Toole O Dash Jody O Toole TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $8,500
S. DMFamousFrenchStreak Frenchstreaktovegas Llttle Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
s. f. Genuine Strawfly Metalic Blush Blushing Bug AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500
brn. m. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,500
ar. g. Pending Jackpot Road Smr Sexy Lanes Leinster uTt Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,500
S. g. Flit Hayday Justa Little Hayday Perks Annie Flit Oh Go Perks T Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $3,500
ch. f. Felicia Flit Lions Share Of Fame Fiona Flit Bouncy Beggar Boy TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $7,500
pal. g. Big Badd John Move Over Elvis Justice Ace Of Joy Stoli TX Kathy Donegan 254.967.3190 $6,500
f. SRR Dos Remoleno Nemolena JB Absolute Packin Sixes TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $4,000
S. m. Ruby Roo Roo Star Peppy Playtari Ninas Peppy Doc X Ronny Bumpus 512.734.0037 $7,500
g. f. Shake Em Flit Royal Shake Em Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
buck. f. LR Shes A Slick Gift Slick By Design LR Frenchmans Gift PC Frenchmans Hayday OK Mary Lee 918.823.4483 $15,000
s. g. Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash X Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001 $10,000
brn. g. Chocotech Technicolours Talent Easy Win Weekend Talent OK Dale Kob 918.774.5875 $4,500
buck. . f. HB Frenchmans Fancy Traffic Guy Texana Minnie Pearl Hopson Hancock TX Hopson Quarter Horses 254.223.1224 $6,500
buck. f. HB Im Royal Guys Traffic Guy Texana Royal Ruby Starbert Jo Andy TX Hopson Quarter Horses 254.223.1224 $6,500
BARREL RACING REPORT July 6,2021 44



BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Three-Year-Olds (2018)

bay f. Stairs Sweet Choice A Regal Choice Notwithmywhittlegirl Playin A Whittle CA Lyndee Stairs 559.779.2430 $7,000
b. g. Pending A Smooth Guy Ck Dash Dash Ta Fame uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $15,000
s. g. YourFlittinMe Cachaca Flit Baby Bullion Bully Bullion TX Anna Cooper 903.220.3123 $8,500
ar. m. KW Sparkle N Rockett CD Rockin Da Wagon Stephs Sparkle Smoke N Sparks WY  Karen Wilkes 307.486.5006 $6,000
ar. g. Pending Conn Creek A Lil Bitts Society Road uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $8,000
bay f. SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion ut Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
S. f. Stinger Lane Feel The Sting Jet N Down The Lane  King Of The Lanes X Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $20,000
bl. m. g. Plenty Of Fishin Fishin Kisses TCR Splenty Sharpking Ima King Par AZ Cindy DeLancey 307.331.2115 $10,000
S. g. AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500
pal. m. SH Jess French Me Frenchmans Easy Doc Ima Toll Dark Dash Mr Jesse Lee ID SH Performance Horses 208.329.6937 $10,000
s. f. CJIimages Frenchy Gal Frenchmans Image CJS Dash Of Sugar CJ Sugar WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $10,000
pal. g. Pending Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $6,000
s. g. HW Moore Cash Hardways Fancy Cash Dashing La Moore Dashing La Jolla MT  Karen Mitchell 406,408 4158 $3,500
bay m. Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY  Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271 $10,000
ar. g. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $4,000
buck. m. Driftin Topaz Jesses Topaz Driftwood Spook DW Driftwood Cowboy TX Jenny Alred 940.626.9304 $25,000
S. g. SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $12,000
s. g. Nitro Fever Dr Sir Austin Dollars Red Line Fever Special Leader ut Dan Rowser 810.829.8267 $3,500
S. f. Sunshines Design Slick By Design Smoke N Sunshine Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089 Call
ch. f. Scarlet Secrets Streaky Smudge Tell Me Im Smoke N Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089 $5,000
Four-Year-Olds (2017)

pal. m. SV Pistoletta A Smooth Guy Pass Em Up Burnell X Reagan Dillard 682.500.8130 $20,000
s. g. Flingin Corona A Streak Of Fling Queen Fatima Dash Ta Fame CO Lana Brown 719.940.3397 $20,000
brn. m. Happy Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $7,500
s. m. Afrench Streakn Star French Streaktovegas French Frost Lena Frenchmans Image WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $10,000
bay m. Marthasspeedinbullet Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia oK Carol Waters 405.850.0265 $10,000
pal. m. Guys Gold Contender Guys Pocket Coin MS Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $7,500
s. m. JT Chromie By Design Slick By Design Chrome Contender Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $8,500
ch. m. CF MakeRoomForFame Streakin To Fame Prophets Little Lady PJ Prophets Jack X Bailee Sawyer 325.374.6185 $15,000
Five & Older (2016-2015-2014-2013-2012...)

2015 bay g. Streaking Gene A Streak Of Fling Iscreamfordash Dashing With Cash X Tim Lamberson 210.445.4766 $35,000
2016 m. VF Pass The Cash Born Ta Be Famous Cash Alapass Talkin On The Cash X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $20,000
2014s. g. Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2016 gr. f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale OK Carol Keith 405.826.5988 $10,000
2014s. m Dashing Sugar Shaker Dash Ta Fame Baby Likes To Rocket  Whatta Band ID Sue Smith 208.520.1260 $50,000
2015s. m WrangleMeAFrenchman Dats A Frenchman Miss Rocket Ginger Rocket Wrangler WA  TeakErtz 509.539.7137 $15,000
2016 blk. m Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage TX Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912 $25,000
2009 ch. m French Frost Lena Frenchmans Image Doc Lena Star Rachels Lil Monkey WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $7,000
2009s. m Miss JV 0910 Hot Corona Streakin Merridoc Merridoc KS Cindy Gillespie 785.731.5306 $20,000
2009 bay g. VLWImplentyofspice Imadouble Tuff Too Plenty Of Sass Plentyofit WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $6,000
2016s. g Heavens View JL Dash Ta Heaven Views Reck Reckless Dash WA  Becky Dannaker 425.466.8145 $25,000
2013 bay g JL Foreward JL Siroco Turning Pages Maskrulah MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2014s. g CRB Big Britches JL Siroco Diva Design New Design MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2015brn. g Salute Ta Soldier John Fame Ta Turn N Burn Silver Creek Special AZ Becky Cundall 480.241.1386 $12,500
2016 pal. m Rare Rockin Doc Johnny On The Rocks Doc Rare Jet Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $8,000
2015bay m Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy TX Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
2008 g. Rare Tru Tru Tru Tru Deck Ag Rare Jewel Rare Form 1D J.R. Livestock 541.519.2925 $16,500
2016 bay g. Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent oK Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033 $13,500

Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?

1

1

1

: Listings are FREE - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...

. Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price_
BARREL RACING REPORT

July 6,2021 45



HEADIN’ FOR HOME

‘(lassic’ by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

ike is a pilot and when we had our plane, he was always giving me tidbits Step three, my favorite. Sometimes when we can't see (like when we are in a
M of info. | didn’t always get it, but the general drift of things stuck. I mean,  cloud), it is so comforting to talk to someone who CAN see. They can see what's
who doesn’t understand him tapping on the panel and saying, “Uh oh..”.  close to you, any dangerous terrain ahead and when you'll fly out of that cloud.
They can talk you through some inclement weather.
Our loving heavenly Father is better than any old radar. His voice will comfort
us and lead us through and out of trouble...Safe landings this week!!

He said there were three things to remember. Aviate, navigate and commu-
nicate. Aviate = fly the darn plane! Navigate = stay on course! Communicate =
listening and obeying the person who's directing you from a tower somewhere
close by (or not).

Well, the other day he used those three things to illustrate what to do when ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also
times get tough. I'm stealing them for you. M travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
If we run into trouble, we DO NOT throw our hands in the air and quit. Never. home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
We take the Bible and we run through what we know about God and how He all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,

helps us through. We aviate the Word. Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.
Step two, we use the word of God to keep us on course and we don't listen to

WE INVITE YOU'TO JOIN OUR e
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!  \/orrees vimaries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 P

7/6-7/11 Bonus Race World Finals Tulsa, OK Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
7/9-1M Team Camarillo Western Barrel Racing Classic Corning, (A Sharon Camarillo  raftercproductions@gmail.com
7/9-7/M Prospector Challenge 3 Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
7/10-7/11 BRAT Race #3 & #4 Glen Rose, TX BRAT 817.343.4368
71M-1/16 IFYR Shawnee, 0K IFYR www.IFYR.cm
7m 3C Cowboy Church Spring/Summer Series Salado, TX Se'Vette Early 254.223.1220
7/15-7/18 Elite Summer Sizzle & Youth Extravaganza Waco, TX Sheridan Cummings 877.933.3277
717-7119 UBRA RMP 2D Futurity, Open 5D, Youth 3D Heber City, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
7/22-1/24 Dash & Dance Barrel Futurity Spearfish, SD SL Productions 605.641.3518
7/23-7/25 (TBRA Summer Splash Hamilton, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
7/127-7/31 The Ruby Buckle Regional Race Salina, UT The Ruby Buckle rubybuckle.com
7/28 Playing In The Sand 5D Pierce, NE Shanna Schulz 402.429.9686
7/30-8/1 Go For Broke Barrel Racing Cedar Rapids, 1A Go For Broke 515.571.4281

8/4-8/9 Royal Crown 2D Breeders Barrel Futurity Rock Springs, WY Lindsay 0'Keefe 701.721.9248
8/6-8/8 Sharptruck Challenge & Chloe Fruth Fundraiser Verndale, MN Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
8/10-8/15 Royal Crown Barrels, Breakaway, Team Roping Futurity Rock Springs, WY Matt Zancanella 605.695.4797
8/13-8/14 Back To School Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583

8/13-8/15 Prospector Challenge Finals Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
8/13-8/15 Go For Broke Barrel Racing Mason City, 1A Go For Broke 515.571.4281

8/13-8/15 37th Annual Ogden 8 & Under World Championships Sweetwater, TX Lisa Ogden 806.439.6663

8/15 3C Cowboy Church Spring/Summer Series Salado, TX Se'Vette Early 254.223.1220
8/17-8/22 SW Desert Classic Futurity Salina, UT Vickie Solmonsen 801.910.3504
8/19-8/22 2021 Summer Shootout Oklahoma City, 0K Shoot Out Barrels 405.364.0274
8/23-8/29 Glen Wood Memorial Futurity Salina, UT Vickie Solmonsen 801.910.3504
8/24 ARP Summer Series Gillette, WY Lexi Hamm 307.299.3771

8/26-8/29 Glen Rose Summer Classic Glen Rose, TX Becky Southard 817.564.4172
8/28-8/29 (TBRA Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
8/28 Wine Country Barrel Racers Temecula, CA Jeannie Malone 619.607.5300
9/3-9/6 ANHA Waco, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
9/10-9/12 The New D Bryan, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
9/18 Goofy Goat Barrel Race Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
9/18 (TBRA Taylor, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
9/18 Wine Country Barrel Racers Temecula, CA Jeannie Malone 619.607.5300
9/18-9/19 Double Dash Clovis NM (BT Barrel Racing 806.488.2144
9/17-9/19 UBRA $10K Added Open & Youth Heber City, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
9/24-9/26 Team Camarillo Eastern Barrel Racing Classic Cloverdale, IN Sharon Camarillo  raftercproductions@gmail.com
9/28 ARP Summer Series Gillette, WY Lexi Hamm 307.299.3771

10/1-10/3 Go For Broke Barrel Racing Cedar Rapids, 1A Go For Broke 515.571.4281

10/8-10/10 Lucky Dog & Junior American Qualifier Texarkana, AR Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
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